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From: localdir

| have added this link inic Local Directgov on your behalf

cheers

Lpcal Dresigoy

From:§€ = : : ﬁ!mtm ooy, Lk ]
Sent: Wednﬁsday, Jam;ary DE 2011 3:51 PM

T localdir

Subject: Re: Transparency - expenditure liems over ES00

i would confirm that Leicester City Councif have now published our expenditure data with

the following URL
hitp: v Jeicester goy. ukfabﬁut us!datafsu ps:»iler;fraymwtsmver500f

Regards

Head of ICT {Enterprise Services)
information and Support
Lescester Clty Counc |

leicestar gov Uk
www leicester.gov.uk

>3 communifies.gsi.gov.uk> 011072010 >>>

i,

§ would like to draw your attention to the latest press release from Communities and Local
Governmant on the subsect of transparency entitted” More than sixty counclls open books to
armchair audltors” o be found at

www communities gov.ukinewsroom

| hawve aiss attached the full text as an attachment to this email,
<<UANSQarency press (glease gogsw

Can | ask thal you
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.2‘ t

e Take time i view our video on youtube
» Lirk 1o the content and share with your colleagues on the indranet hitp /bt Iyidt7 1 DL
a contact the LGA with any commernts an the drafit guidance.

And most importanity fet us know when yeu have published your expengiture data on ling ry either updating
Local Direcigov directly (LGSLAL 146578} or by dropping & line to

LocaileciBov@communities gl gov ok

Best wishes

Local Direetgov Programme Manager
Commundes and Local Governmeant
Home & Community Franchise

Zone TiFS, Eland House

Hressanden Flace
{ondon SWiE 04U

Tel &
Mot g '
Fax Q20 7844 RY37

Thus email and any ke ransmaied wilh & sre privals end siended solely for the uge of tha indrvidual ce enbtily (o which thay are
shdmered. I yoo 878 0ot the rdended reopier he E-rad and ary files have boen ransmbed (o you in sror ard @y copying,
detnbulion of oifer uss of e nfommaton contained o jhem i sinctly prehibiled.

¥ &

Hothing in the E-maf messals amaunis ba & conractal or other jegal commiimant on Ihe par! of the BowsMmen wnless canfirmed by
a communicalion signed on behalf of the Secretery of Siste.

The Departmer s compisr §ysams may be monitcred ang communicatiana carted on them recorded, 1o secide e eiading
Lpasaton of the syslem and for otnar lawful purpeaes,

Correspondents atiswkd nota that ail cemmusicaticns from Oepariment for Lommaunibes ardd Locatl Gowarnmant ngy be autamelicay
legged. monilored Bredior recorded for lawlul pumeses.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet
virus scanning service supplied by Cable&Wireless Worldwide In partnership wvith
Messagelabs. (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/03/0052.} On leaving the GSi this email
was cerlified virus free.
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Communications via the GSI may be automatically logged, monitored andfor recorded for
legal purposes.

This emall was received from the INTERMET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Cable&Wireless Worldwide in partnership with
hessaget abs, (CCTM Cerdificate Mumber 2002/09/0052.) iﬁ case of problems, please call

your organisation's 1T Helpdesk.
Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored andfor recorded for

legal purposes.

o bt e e 0 e N i T S S S S e e b Gl e A G S kT

Cotrmsspondents should nole that & communicaions to Deperenent for Communilies and Loca) Governmant may be aulomalicaly
legued, sarmoresd argléor recarded Tor wlul purposes,

weuy ' Bkl




Local rranspareney publicsiions on Local Uireclgoy

From: localdir

Sent: (6 January 2011 140:52
Toi
Ce: localdir: S5
Su 1 Bis Loca
Hi

wansparency publications oo Lowal Direetgoy

|

age t oLo

This service is showing as nef applicable on our system - as of § Jsnuary - lGoks like @ colleague edded the
service and then you inadvertently mads it son-applcable - can you please check and reload 83 appropriate -

any queries please el me know and 13 get back 1o you.

chaers

Lacal Dirgcsgoy

ailtn Enewcastiegov.uk]

Sent: Wednesday, Jan&é 05, 2011 2:26 P
Cr; lomaldir; |

Subject: RE; Locs| transparency publications on Loca| Directgoy

This has now been added to the Local Direct Gov website.

Renards

Senior Web Content Officer

Communications and Marketing Division
wiww neweasile.gov uk

Directorate

Newcastle City Council

Civic Centre

Mewcastle Upon Tyne

NESY 28N

Fhone _
newcastle.gov.uk

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

From: localdir jmailto:LocatDirectGov S oommunities. gsi,gov. uk]
Senty 30 December 2010 §39:52

cal transparency publications on Local Directgov

vou need to acd LGSL service no $4G5/LGIL B (with the fink lo the page on your website) to Lozat Directgov



L.ocal transparcney publications 01 LOCi] Lhrecigoy rage L af o

usmg the admin intarface - you need (o go to Link data/Serve data - seroll to the bottom of the pages - cickon
the gdd new service Dutton: and then fiitin LGSLAGH and URL fiedds and tick the supportsd box and the add

The Local Directgoy admin intesface URL s kittps://adminocaldirect. gov,ul/ LEGAGministratian/ and your
eara S

Fdogst provide 8 fink in his email below P agsurning that the link you nesd o

Although
urlead s

harp s ewe st woy uk cors nslvupedinapsymenis Topendacument

If you need any further help - peate lel me kKRow

chears

Pnevrcastie.gov.uk]

From &5 =
Sent: Wednesday, December 29, 2010 11:09 AM
Yo localdir

Subject: RE: Local transparency publicatlons on Local Direcigoy

Thanks for that. Am 1 right in assuming that these will links/pages will be added
automatically? Or is there anything specific | need to do?

Regards

F3 z}ntenl Officer

Communications and Marketing Division
www . newcastie gov uk

Liirectorate

Hewcastle City Council

Civic Centre

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NESS 2BN

Please consider the eavironment hefore printing this e-mail

From: bcaldir {mailto:localDirectGov@comemunities g5].gov.uk]
Sent: 22 December 2010 16:43
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! have set you up with an account on pur Lees| Directgov admin interface.

The URL far It is hitpsy/fadmenocaidirect.gov i/ LDG
nd your passeord i

ifEstrations and your asemame i

There is 3 user guide available to download on your home pege when you log in but et me know if you need
any hedp with using it at any time

chenrs

Locat Directgov

Hi
t have recently handed over the Local DirectGov tasks to our Comms and Marketing Team,

Flease confact

Thanks

Senor 10T Solutions Anslyst

From: localdlr [mailto:LocaiDirectGay@communitles.gsh.gov.uk]
t 22 December 2010 10:11

transparency publications an Local Directgov

The web postal officer for NCC with access fo the Lecal Dectgoy admin sysiem |5 €
cepied in.

| have

Bhe seryice 1D for this is LGSL 1485 - any problems adding tha ink piease let me know

cheers
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evecattle e k]

: malltn
Sentr Monday, December 20, 2010 4
To: incaldir

Subject: Local ransparency publications on Local Directgov

Hello,

MNewcastle City Council have recently started publishing the supplier payments over E500
information. '

A5 part of this process we wish to include th finks on the Local Direcigoy website but | am
at a loss as to who | need o contact within our authority to progress this.

Vifould you be able to provide me with the name{s) st NCC so that we can arrange the links
accordingly.

Regards

amm‘ hccnuntan

Direct Line:@
Email;

P newcastle.gov.uk

oty

Financial Systems and Accounting Team
Finance Divislon

Chief Executives Directorate

Newcastle City Council

Room 505, Civic Centre

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NESS 1RD

Veb Site www newcastle gov.uk

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail

This ersad mad arsy flea tranamified with # gre confidentiat and

giterided sofgly far the use of the widividual or ey 10 whoe ey

are addressed, 1 yoy have recenied his emal i el flease naky

thes sysle mansges

&l mcoming mad outgoing emael conlents are scanned [b ersurd they comply wilh Meweashe Ty Caunzils Email Policy,

This fopinots aksa confirms tha! this emad Messans has been swepd far the pesencg of compules viruses.

Ciy of Naweashe websie - hitp ffaird newsasila gov sk

Mawtdsss Schodls wabste . Mip Meenw newcasiie-achooly om Lk
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Diracigay. bl Swwee direchgoy gov.uk

- TP E R P L UL T

-

This email was received from the INTERMET and scanned by the Govermment Secure Intranct anti-
virus service supphicd by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in purinership with Messagelabs (COTM
Centiliente Number 2009/09°0052 3 Tn case of problems, please call your organisation's [T Helpdesk,

Communications via the GSimay he automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
RUITOSCE,

-y T P

Croerespordents shculd nota that gl commumcaticas o Departrgd Tor Communtiiag and Loval Gavemenent may b aulomatically
lcgged, moniloied andior eosrgad for awiul puposes, . S . .

ST U NN TN S R TSRE AT

ML e T T

Thes el and gry filgs bransmitied with & are privele and stended sakly for the use of lhe individeal or snbly 1o which they ara
sddresead. ¥ you are not tne plengsd recipiand the E-mad and sry fles heve been rassmilled 10 oyou In efror grd sy copying,
disgribulion or giter use of the eifcemation contained @ ibem & sinctly probbited.

Meahing it this E-mad message amosms b3 8 contracival oe ather legal comesenent on 1he par of the Govemment unkess confirmed by &
communicaten saned on befalf of the Secralasy of Siate.

The Department's ceenpubsr sysledng mey e mordared and communicelions ¢ariag on them recorded, to secura the eflpclive operatan
af e sysiermn and ot alber lawhil pumpesss.

Corgsponderas should nofe Wal 5F comenuncatans fram Depanment for Communties and Local Goverrenenl may be pulcenatically
tgged, mondored andlar recordsd for ixeiul purposes.

W ] 17 e e s

The ariginal of this email was scammed for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning
service supplied by Cable& Wircless Woerldwide in partnership with MessapeLabs, {CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0032.) On leaving the (351 this ematl was centified virus free.
Communtcations via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
prposes.

This email was reczived from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anli-
virus service supplicd by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with MessagelLabs, (CCTM
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Certificate Mamber 2009/0600032) In case of prablems, please call your organisation’s T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be avtomatically logzed, monitored andfor recorded far legal
PUEPOSES,

The eriginal of this email was scanned for virases by the Govermment Secire Infranet vies scanning
service supphied by Cabled: X‘i?irclﬁss Worldwide in pastership with MessageLabs, (CCTM
Certificate Wumber 2009090052, On leaving the GSi this cmail was wmm& virug free.
Communcations via the G5 ma} he automatically ogeed, monitored and/or recorded for legal

prIposes.

This emaii was received from the INTERNET and scenned by the Government Sceure Intrunet anti-
virug service supplied by Cable& Wireless Woerldwide in partnership with Messagelabs, {C'CTM
Cerificate Number 2009/0900352.) Tn case of problems, please eall your organisalion’s 1T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be aetomatically logeed, monittored and'or recorded for legal
pUFPOses.

The ortginal of this email wus scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranct virus scsnning

~ service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in pamwrs}up with MessageLabs, (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/090052.) On leaving the (35§ this email was certi ﬁcd virus fres.
Communications via the GSi may he avtomatically logged, monitored end/or recorded for lepal

purposcs.

This email was received from the INTERNET and seanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs, (CCTM
Certilicate Mumber 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems, picase call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.

Commurications via the GSI may be automatically lagged, monitored and/or recarded {or lepal
purposes.
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F roms 4 .
Sent; U6 201 1RO
fnnitsee.gov.uk

Ce: CONTACTUS, G s
subfect: RE: Nattinghamshire L300 spend daia

Thanks very rmuch far letting us know - we'll add the details.

Tranmsparensy Team
Local Government Palicy & Preduchivity

Deparment for Communilies & Loca! Government

From& | mailin ginottser.gov.uk]
Sent: Wednesday, Yanuary 05, 2011 4:56 FM

To: contactus@communitles.gov.uk

Subject: Nottinghamshlre £500 spend data

Could you please add Hattinghamshira County Council ta your timslme revealing when councils went oniine
with their data?

We putlshed our data online from 31/12/20:0.
hetp fhewnwr 3. notinghemshire gov.ukAhecouncilffinsnce-and-the-budgel/spend/

Th;nk

Service Dwector. Communications and Marketing Emails and any attachments from

Mottinghamshire County Council are confidential, If you are not the Intended recipient,
please notify the sender immediately by replying to the emall, and then delete it without
making copies or using it in any other way. Senders and recipients of email should be
aware that, under the Data Protection Act 1898 and the Freedom of Information Act 2000,
the contents may have to be disclosed in response {o a request.

Although any attachments to the message will have been checked for viruses before
transmission, you are urged to carry oul your own virus check before opening attachments,
since the County Council accepis no responsibility for loss or damage caused by software

viruses.

Nottinghamshire County Council Legal Disclaimer

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct anti-
virus service supplicd by Cabled Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs (CCTM

Cenificate Number 2009/09/0052.5 n case of problems. pleuse call your orpanisation’s IT Heipdesk.

Communications via the (351 may be automatically logged, menitored and/or recorded for legal
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PUIPOSCS,

4 L1} 22l AW ik L) -

w R
Coemspondents ghowd note st 8l convnuresations o Depariment for Sommunities snd Locel Governren! may be suleeaticaty
lagagad, monitorsd andior necorded for lawlud puipesas.

i b e w L




Fromu maitn rughiy. gy k]
Sent: Thursday, January 06, 2011 Z:45 PM
Yo contactus@communitizs. gov.uk

Subject: M o f list of councils for expenditure over £500

Hs

We are not histed on ts web page as having published cur over £500 data, | submittad our
ks to DhrectGov yesterday

o, ferww commundias gov Ukdocgigovernmentirans parencylocalgovernmenisxpenditurer
rawnaraturedataf

Could you let me kniow how often this page 12 up dated?

Thanks

Web Content Officer
Corsmunicationg Team
Rugby Borough Councit

Tet

TIHS E-MAIL AND ANY ATTACHED FILES ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY
BELEGALLY PRIVILEGED.

Internet email is not o be treated as a secure means of communication. 1 you have
received this transmission in error or are not the addressee, any disclosure,
reproduction, capying, distribution or other dissemination or use of this
communication is sirictly prohibited. The information contained in this e-mail may be
the suhject of public disclosure under the Data Proteetion Act 1998, Freedom of
Infurmation Act 2000 or the Environmental Information Regulations 20(4- unless
legally excmpt from disclosuere, the confidentiality of this e-mail and your reply
cannot be puarsntesd. Visit httpwww rghy govauk for more mformation,

Thank vou for your co-operation.

Rughy Borough Council



Expenditure Htems rage o1

From; localdir
Sent: 06 January 201 F 10

Subject: RE; Expendinme Hems

chyeers

Local Direcigoy

From: southiakeland.gov, uk]
Senty Wednesday, January 05, 2011 309 #4

To: localdir; .
Subject: RE: E;mend“iuz& Items

Just for information - | have added links inte LocalDeeciGov for the LESL codes beiow.

souihlakelamd gov ok

‘Intermnal Lxt
Drirect Ling

From: kcaldlr [mailte: LxsDirectGov@mammunities.gsl.gov.uk]
Sent: 05 January 2011 14:57

Many thanks for your email Pve Farwasded your email to the Department for Communities and Local
Gavernrment web tgam They will contact you if they have any queras about publishing your expenditure on
the Departmem fcr uonﬂmu*\iziec amd Lacal Government website

I have also co ied your colleague and contact pargan for maintaining your Directgoy links
this email .4 s case you haven'd, you need (o update your LDG links for this service, The LGEL sarvice

links are:

1465/8: Find out about details of council expanditure over £500
828/8 Find ouf about sauncil contracts end tenders over £50)
Hape thes helps

Sent: Wednesday, }anuaw 05, 2011 2:45 PM

To: localdir
subiect: Expenditure Items



Lxpenditure fems PAgE L
Scuth Lakeland have published their expenditure over E500 details cday atl
hitpfwrww southiakeland gov ukiservices/oounci-and -demonrasyfyour-counal/ran sparency Beps

I am very confused about wha | nead fo Inform, and how, and how it will be picked up nationally. Can you let
rme know it else § neged (o do?

Resards,

Strategic Finance Managst
Bouth Lakeland District Councl

Crirect tne:

" South Lakeland Distric Counclt - Alming for Excallance ™

‘Meking South Laketand the best place to flve, work and visit’

tedormalisd comdiined 0 EE emall e intencded gny ot the Indevidaal tn whom it & addresasd. R may ontabs privileged aavd conBidontial
ledpriatadn snid i you are not e intended retiglenl you must ROl ooy, drinbule or teks pny selion in reliance on L IF you hove mosived 189 5
sl s aevar ploass natity the sencer Imenedisiaty by tolophono on U1E38 733333, Plesun sleo destroy and dololn the messupe fron poie
COMELLET,

Alt commurscations gent ke o froes South Lakeland District Counci enay be subjort 1o reoorilng entdior monilosing in soeordsnch with refavant
begrlation.

Hathdeyg [ s senel message seounts fo § conttadiugl or pibver logal comemamant on the ped of Soudh Lakaland Distock Councli,

----- e o LT e

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Sceure Intranet anti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wireless Warldwide in pactnership with Messagel abs, (CCTM
Centificate Number 20090900321 In casc of problems, plesse call your orpanisation's I'T Helpdesk,

Communications via the GS5i may be awlomatically logged, menitored end/or recorded for icgal
[UrpLISes,

e L * L] Ca e ]

Corrgspandertds shwukd fole et gl commuracations o Depariment o Coemmunties and [ocsl Govessenant may be sufomatically
togged, monitored andite recarded far lnwfl purpuses.

x8 r

4l o ® o way

Thet ami) an arve files Bansmitied wilh § gy private and misnded solsly for ihe w54 of the individual o! ey lo which they sre
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addirugsad. IF you ste not the interded redpient the E-mall and ary fias have Been iransreilied 19 you i wrer znd any cepying,
distrioution or othar use of the indormation conlsined in Hem 2 sancly probitidas,

talbing 0 inis E-mall message ammunls 358 coalracsusl or other legal commilmerd o the part of fhe Government unless conlimmed by a
gormiravigiion signgd on behall of the Becretary of Slale

The Dapartmerd's computer syatems mey ba monionesd aad commuanications cardisd an Hhen moorded, 1o sacure tha effective operstion
of g sysiam and dor other wiol purposes

Corresganders xhould note el sl eormmarscations from Departmersd for Sommunilies ard Lecs Sovemment may be sulamalicslly
bopoed, moniored andfos tesarded for lawia pugases.

The orizing! of this cmail was scanned {or viruses by the Government Secure [intranct virus scanning
service supplied by Cabled& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with MessagebLabs. (CCTM
Certilicate Number 2009/0970032.) On leaving the GS1 this email was certified virus free,
Communications via the GSi may be smtomatically logged. monitored and/or recorded Jor fepal

pUrfoses.

This email has been scanned by the Messagel.abs Email Security System,
For mare information please visit kupwww messagelabs. comfemail

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplied by Cablef Wircless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs. (CCTM
Certificate Number 200949/0032) In case of problems, please call your orpanisation’s T Helpdesk.

Communicalions via the GSi may be automatically logged, menitored and/or recorded for legal
PUrpUses.



——{Jriginal Meggageessm
Froumn rrigil
Sert Fridey, Jenusry 07, 2011 5:54 &8
To: contactusibonmmunitios. gov uls welmast

G
Subyect: C E500 Transgarency Spend
{lear Sirfldadam

Can you pleass advise when the when the A - Z listing (and al3o timeling) will be updated,

Thank you

_ ‘Iana.glar
» Borough of Bexley

@Eexley gmﬁ T

Hexley. gov.uk<mailto

Sent: 04 January 2011 12.23
Ta: webmaster@oommun s gsi. gov.uk’
Subject: EE0 Transparency Spend

Dear Sirfladam

With regard to the ik shown below the London Borough of Bexley's spend dala does not show
in the A - Z #isting but does show via your post code search. Can you please comect your A~ Z
listing.

HEtp Svwaand Coepmunibes aov pkleesloovernmentitansnarencwiocelgovernmentexpepnditures

Regards

Procursment Manager
Landon Borough of Bexley

jov uk<mailt Bedey. gov uk>

Driract dig

This Email is confidanial and infended solely for the use of the indrvidual to whom 4 |3 addressed.
If you are aot the intended recipient, be gdwsed thal you have received this email in error and
that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing or copying of the email is sirictly prohdblted.

If you have recaived thig email in error please nobfy London Borough of Bexley by telephons or
+44 (0 20 BIGI T7IT

Wieh Site: hitp Mhwerer bextey ooy uk




Thig message has bean scanned for maivare by Wabsanss Nz, vy wehsenee nom

This email was received fram the INTERNET and scanned by the Govemnmant Secure Infranet
anti-vinzs service supplied by Cable 2Wirsless Warldwide in parinershap with Messagelabs.
(LOTH Certificate Number 2009080052 ) in case of problams. please call your organisation’s T
Hesade sk,

Comemunications via the GSi may be aulomatically legged, mondored andiar recordsd (01 legal
[ATROSES.

AREEENFEERE BTN B TR R rvh e e T b SR AR AR AW ER @y

Comespondents skould nota that sl communications to Depanment for Communities and Locs!
Govesrnment may be automatically logmed, mondored andtsr recorded for lawful purposas.

g B RN R R N E R R e R e b R S

ERTTRAMEWRD Fortgobrdy
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& o
§ Communities o wiew.communities.gov.uk
& and Lovsl Government comerurely, Spportiity, pesneriy
@gt
7 January 2011
Councillor Alan Ward Cur Rel.  ER/B2/04283110
Bracknell Forest Borough Council Your Ref, '

Easthampstead House
Town Syusre
Bracknell

Berkshire

RG12 1AL

Dear Counclllor Ward,

Thank you for your letier of 16 Decernber to the Rt Hon Erle Pickles MP, which has
__been passed {o the Directorate for Local Government Policy and. Productivity and |
have been asked to respond.

The Govermment welcomes your support for the transparency agenda, a vital
element of the Government's ambitions on the Big Society and decentralisation.

The Government believes that the £500 limit for publishing all expenditure data is the
right one - to significantly increase the limit for invitations to fender and contracts
would hamper the right of the public to see how their council tax is being spant so
they know they are getting vaiue for money and the best possible frontline services.
The Government wants lo see an ammy of ‘Armchalr Auditors’ pore over the
information and hold their council to account if things are not done right,

The Local Government Group has published a set of guides 1o offer practical help to
meet both immediate targets of publishing data, and to adopt approaches that will
add maost value for local people and public services over the longer term. This
includes a draft guide to publishing new contracts and tenders data, which is
availabls for comment; hitp:ffigtransparency readandcomment.comf. | am sure your
thoughts about the practical chalienges and solutions to publication would be
welcomed. . . _ .

The transparency agenda of this Government is aimed at improving the range of
information that is proactively and automatically released by public authorities - it is
not alt about the targets that have been sel. | woulid like to draw your attention to the
wealth of information that people would find useful if they had access to it online —
including expenses, service information, performance data, licensing applications,
hygiene reports for food outlets and transport information. The Government s clear
that councils should forge ahead in publishing data, rather than watt for rules or
further directions from the Government,

Yours sincerely,

Team Leader Transparency




From: ¢ 1=

Senk: Manday, January L0, 2031 1044 A

To: belzermbetownonunciorg uk
Cor CONTACTUS

Subject: RE; Local Transparency

Thank you far your email and apologies for the delay responding.

biinislers have not made the distinction on the bodes that should be publishing this
infermation but are clear the public has an interest in seeing how taxpayer's money 13 baing
snent an ransactions abave L5090, The request is public podicy, i s not regulatory, This
Depanment sencs 1o izsue of Code of Recommendad Practice shortly for consultation,
yehich would propose to cover Local Councils ag well s other bodies.

Hegards

Transparency Team
Local Government Palicy & Praductivdy

Depariment for Communibes & Local Government

{etsonmbetownonunch.ong.uk]

Sent: Tuesda?, Banuary 04, 2011 £1:43 AM

To: cortartus@communities.gov.uk
Subject: Local Transparency

Please could you advise what tier of local government has to publish spending over £500.
is 1t only District and County Councils, or does It Include Town and Parish Councils,

Thand you

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Scoure
Intranct anti-vires service supplicd by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with
MessagelLabs, (CCPM Cenificate Number 2000/09/0052.3 In case of problems, please
call your erpanisation’s 1T Helpdesk,

Communications via the GOS8 may be sutomatically logged, monitored and/or recorded
for legal purpases.

Y I ey e A P A Y R E Y PSPPSR R EE R EE A SRR RA RS A A0 LT

Cuonpesguendenes shauld note it sl coemmsaest kst Department oo Cammunilses and Local Ueverniiznt naay he
aulssmally lepged, monicegd pebve recendk § Jor Taw fpl pairpases

ShdR bbb b B F TP EERRA U NN NGO R RN U NEE S A G A LB AU R E R BN R TR AR 2T RO ROy
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From: localdir
%a:nt IEJ vary 20171 16217

alehester.gov.uk
sect: RED £300 Spend

You reed 1o get the link added o Local Directgov - {LGSL 14G8LEIL 8} - your web partal officer Paul Ashley
{zopied in) should be sbis to do this - Failing that | can uplcad the ink oo your bebalf,

Orca the link is gdded b our system we pa3s the information o ta the OCL G web team who manags the

data pags Lelow - they updale this paga at the end of the week 5o if you want to be intluded this week you'll
need tz get vour fink ugloaded in the next couple of days,

cheers

Locat Directgoy

terdchester.goy, Uk]

Sent: Tuesday, January 11, 2011 1:58 PM
To: bicaldlr
Subject: £500 Spend

Pleass advise row we can fink our data to your data page here:
hrtp wwew communities gov,ukJursigoyesamentiransparsneylossigey erpmentoxpendinung/afes pendituredarn

Help protect the environment. Only print out this email if it Is absolutely necessary.

Any opinions expressed are not necessarily those of Colchester Borouph Council and or Colchester
Borough Homes, This e-mail and any att:u,lr:mr:ms;H rcphes and fomard:d Cx}pLES are in confidence
and are strctly ot the use of named reciplent(s) only, If you have reccived it in error you are
pq:inbmd from distributing, copying, making use of or unlaw{ul use of, any information in it Please

c-mail us, including a copy of the message, to webmasterglcolchester.gov,uk, Then delete the e-mail
md. any copics. Internet email may be susceptible to dita corruption, interception and unauthorised
amendment for which neither Colchester Borough Council nor Colchester Borough Homes accept
any Hability. Neither is Habilily aceepted for any kusses caused as a resull of computer viruscs.

This email was received fom the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messagel.abs, (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0032. In case of problems, plesse call your erganisation’s 1T Helpdesk,

Communications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored andfor recorded for legal
PUCPOSES,

A e bt e o Wb 68 ko el

Morres randmnte dhen bt aets hat 8 commurncataes 1o Deogtnant for Communities srd Lol Gavermmesnd may be aulomatcaity
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togpied, mantared andéor raconded for mwlul purposes,

ik p »
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Frome
Senti 11 Jabiary 7018 19018
fransparency Bkocal.gov.uk!

ihyrdburnbe.gov.ik

Subject: RE: Sperding over £300 -RE: burders & related granis?

Thanks for the email. | did try and call but thought it might be easiest to drop you a line as
wedl,

Just to confirm:

- the Localism Bill doss not include clauses on publishing spending so no new regulatory
approach included in that, Part 4 includes provisions on community night to chailenge and
maintaining details on assels of community value which may be relevant to the sort of data
you'll be publishing to residents. | am aware that the Information Commissioner is looking af
the current requirements of Publication Schemes under FOI and that there may be
developments. You may also be aware that Minsters here intend to publish a Code of
Regommended Practice on Data Transparency that will issue shortly for consultation. Il

keep you pasted when this is due.
- the guidance you refer to below has been produced by the LG Group following their
consultation at the end of last year.

Hope useful - please do contact if you have further gueries.

Transparenry Team
Lrcal Government Policy & Productivity

Denartment for Communities & Local Govemnment

H [maitn g
Sent: Tuesday, January 04, 2011 4:14 PM
transparenscy@local.gov.uk

bGihynobumbe. gosxgoy, uk]

hyndburnbc.gov.uik;
i hyndburnbe. gov.Lk

butiyndburnic.gov.uk; nbe.
Subject: Fwd: Spending over £500 -RE: burdens & related grants?

t DLLG - happy new year,

1 my 2371272010 email (copy here fwd'd) there was a minor typn - date that the Decentralisation & Leseakism
hill was published was 13th Dec (not 20¢h),

Do you have a copy please which you could send of any relevant part{s) of the Bill
relating to publishing of spending - and/or any related craft Regns (If to be any on this) - and any
indication from when expected to be enacted / effective??

I'm sending this emalt also to trarsparency@localgov.uk because In the meantime I've re-looked at the
Appendix A of the revamped/revised Guldance Doc of 7/12/2010 - copy of Appdx A attached - anda
camparison of the 'Minimum’ parts of that with the Hyndburn BC proposed content (as given in ny 23/12
emalll 15 a5 Folloes:
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Hame of body [ oroanissr - making the peyment - we do not have a codumn for this in the HBC tamptate
as i should be obyicus Bha = payments are all by Hyndburm B, however 8 'deslrable’ unigue & nationally
recagnied [dentfane cock oot be used to allow foy Use In users’ manipulation ¢ downdoading of the data,

Servime Labs| (Mmoo oiess erganisationgl wdt or Service Code is used’) - IUs noted thiat the guidance
A refers 1 CIPFA'S wery « o ontdy published "SeRCOP {Service Renortng Code of Practice for LAs 2011/13)
which is replacing the Bagt - ofue Accounting COP. We il look gt the SeRO0OP (3 hard copy is on order with
CIPF since before the Choonas B New Year locat holday);,  and cor Service Cost Centre comes from cost
centres in aur aocouning s o a0 should suffice as used primarily for indermal management reporting - 8g
"Parks & Opean Spaces”

tave deliberately avalded showing In our draft any codes etr superfidous o

Service Crxde - a2 HED »o !
sutomatically the rame of the Service Cost Centre from the accounting system,

readabiiity (le wa have iR

without then also gweng the oot centre coole of 6 chamciersh.

Croanisational urit or deg - ment, respansible for sperding the money  (Desirable when S2REDP is used,
otbwradse mandatory’s - o0 o separate column N HBC draft - please see comments above re Servige
Label and HBC Sarvees (oo Dordine rame.

Expenditure Category €0 avelposts, | The Appdx A aliows for Internally used expenditure type'. AU HBC
..our_Account Detall = 8 s osclive’ desription of accounting code suffix, Hifted froms our System. -..eg '

“Ageney Safft. Inmefect his may encompass the ‘desirable’ SeRCOP detailed expendliture type.

Expenditure Coe {The & unt code which represents the expenditure type’) - at HEC wee have
deliberately excfudad o7 ¢ 3 account code of 4 characiers, which relates to above-mentioned Account Detail
narme - for same rezson oo cwven above for exciuding Service Code.

N,.a_;qggjgg descriptian {or 11 “etals of the ansaction - In Am}dx A this Is "Desirable’ rather than Minimum’
however, gt HBC we hawe e equivalent Description column in our draft,  giving & succinct descripbion of
spend from such existirg dat - ed In Acoourts Payable system - ey “Seasonal Staff W/E 26/9710".

IS complements {and wall [ 5w immedsately after) nur ‘Service Cost Centre' and ‘Account Detall' names for
publishing.
Payment Date {cdfmmiyve - we are already Including Payment date a3 HBC payment fransaction

date.  In our draf for Octor oo 2010 spend payments / credit notes, we had such dates as "05-Oc-10% e -
S0 we may need to charge n “DE10f2010" etc

Trapsactlon number to & o0 2 reference no. when dealing with erueles or FOL requests - at HBC we're
currently intending that the 192 ref no comprises creditor/supplier number & Irvaice payment batch ref no.

Amount {The actua valuz o the transaction’y - noted from Appdx A that amounts should be in sterding
ared Inclusive of Irmecoveralie VAT,
As it's Intended that separate’ Jentified VAT (for recovery by the LA from HMRC) should be exciuded from the
spend publishing {as itls so e ciuded from the LA's expendiure accounts), then our Net Amount column for
the orfire monthly publishineg o escluding such VAT transadtions.,
Hoted that Appdx A says thy
- Epound signs should o0 be Included *
meame or piwer negat o spend should be shown with & Jeading zero
commas should rot b used to separate thousands of pounds, eg L£25,123.00 should be shawm as

2512300 *

* gur Net Arount ooumn may therefore need 1o be changed to Net Amount £

Suporlier name - full neme o (e supplier ('Minimum’ requirement unless redacted) - Incleded by HBC as
Hame from HBC creditor (cusiemer) m.

Hesd of Accoutiancy Services,  Hyndburn Borough Coungll
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fax 01254 392597

Scaitdliffe House, Ormerod Street
Avoingtenr bancy  BEBS OPF

This transmission |s intended For the named addresses)s) ordy and may ooniain sensitive or
protectively marked matesal up o RESTRICTED and shiould be handied accordingly. Unless yvou are
the named addressee {or authorised to recesve  foy the addressee) your may not copy or useg i, or
disclose 2 to anvone e IF you have receivad this trensmission i error please notly the sender
imimediabely. AlLGCSY traffic may be subject to recording and/or monitormng in accordance with
retevant legistation

(MEPEQRTANT: The contents of this amafs‘ and any aftachments are confidantial. They are intended for e

nemed recpueni{sl onrly.

if you have received tHis emall in arror, pleassa notify the system manager or the sender immedialely and do
not disciose e contents (g anyone ar make capias thereal,

~* eSafe scanned this email for viruses, vandals, and maliclous content, ™

[ L L L]

Corespandans shoukl noie hat 28 commuricatians io Depanment tor Communibes and Lecal Gavemment may be sulomakeally
tesyped, monared ardior recerged for whil purposes.

sedid o S R D S Y




. [rnaiit nwealden.gov.ek]
Bent: Tuesday, January 11, 2011 5:34 FY
Yo locaidi

istrict Council Tramsparency
Dear Commundties and Losal Government,
Waakden Dbt Councd has complied win the Trensparency Agenda as sal out on the

foliouang sink
bt Shawrdr wezlden gov ukMWWealden/Y our Council/T rensparencyish Transparency sspx

For the avoedance of doubt, Suppler Spending on all dems, regandiess of value is on the
faliceng sub- page

hin dharerys veszldan gov ukAVeaidenY our Councd/ T ransparencyiFinence Councll Spending
ABNK

| truist at thee will satisfy the Secretary of State's requirements?

Yaurs slnceraly

Chief Fingnce Officer
Wealden District Council
Councit Offices
Vicarage Lans
‘Haitghem

East Sussex

BN27 28X

Telg 0
Fax (01323 433245
Web waw weniden gav uk

This emali anc any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of
the individus! or ently to whom they are addrassed. If you have received this emai in errar
pleasa emad us

Any views expressed are not necessarily the views of Wealden Distnct Council uniess slated.

This email was recewved fram the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secire
|ntranet ant-virus service supphed by Caple&Wireless Worldwide in partnership with
Messagelabs (CCTHM Certificate Numbear 2002/09/0052.) In case of problems, please call
your orgenisation’s |T Helpdesk,

Communications via the G5 may be automatically togged. monitored and/or recorded for
izgal purposes.

&&-ﬂ‘i‘&ttlﬁl‘0v""!"V*f!'#““l*ﬁaﬂ‘i‘i‘ﬂtl'ilrliﬁ‘tﬂ*f"??f!‘v!?'?'?!"?‘"*’

Loareapandens shoali neste Dok 1 sommmmnamcans b Depormsient for Conmunsgies s Local Cnvenument may be
pupatratieal by hiped, mioniored midfor rosind for Ll pumpeoses

S L r YT T YL PR T PR PR RN R R R LR PHEFBEPERNFERENO M OB O R bbb b bbb b
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From: loca %dii‘

They usually vpdate the =z page al the end of the week so it should appear on Freday

Cheers

Bsouthend.gov.uk]

> malinE
anudary L1, 2011 1213 F

Sent: Tuﬁﬁﬂs’i’?,
Toy loma/dir
Subject: RE: Transparency [Virus Controf Checked]

Thanrk you for your reply. | have forwarded your suggesiion {0 our webmaster wha have updaie tha
records at-bocal-Direcigov How fong witlkst take-for Southend to-eppear-on-the A-Z-list-gfler-i-has-
bees acvoned?

Regards,

Finzncial Accountant {Technical)
Souinend-on-Sea Borough Council

Accourtancy Services
Cwic Centre
Southend-on-Sea
Lo 86ER

Tei

Creating a better Southend - www southend. gov, Lik

From: kcaldir [maiim:t_ofzai{}ireﬁﬁm@wmmanit&esgs&.gm.uk}
Sent: 11 January 2011 11:23

r Transparency [Virus Control Checked]

| think that the page was nol agdded becausa it looked like @ holding page with no obvious link to the actual
data - to provida the best user journey from Directgoy | strongly suggest you use the following link insiead -
http Mwww southend gov ukidownioadsigownload/5Eour_spending_over_%00 (otherwise the user has ta
make 3 further bnk slicks o get to thg page and you wilt lose some users)

cheears

Local Directgoy
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Hiathiend. goy. k]

From
Sent: Maonday, Jan
Fa: bocaldir

Subject: Transparency

« Hetla,
i wander if you could help me with a query regarding publication of expenditure data over £5007
Southend-an-Sea Borpugh Council pubiished the required data and before the deadline and
supplied the link {o Local Directgov at hitp Hlocal diredt.goy uk/LDGRedirectindex jsp?
LGE5L=146581LGIL=5 byt still Southend-on-Ses Borcugh Coungit doss appear ant the webpage *Sto
Z it of councils of expenditure cver £500" at

Fittpffvevrw communites gov ukfiocgigovemmentiransparencyllcealovemmentexpenditureiszaxpen

Could somaone be able to provide some assistance or perhaps point me In the right dinaction?

~?Thaﬂkuyau--in'a{}v.ansew e

Fiezg ards,

: e (Technical)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council

Accourtancy Services
Cwic Centra
Southend-on-Sea
SSZ6ER

Tel

Creating a better Southend — véyww . southend gov.uk

Safe ~ clenn - beadthy - prosperany — exeellent — Creading a better Southend

The information i this e-mail and any attachments is confidemial and may be subject to legal
peofessional privilege. It is intended solely for the attention and use of the noned addressee(s). [T you
are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, Unless you are the intended
recipient or hisher representitive you are net authoarised to, and must not, read, copy, distribule, use
or retain this message or any part of it, Communications sent to or fram iz organisations may be
subject to recording andior menitoring in accotdance with relevant legislaton

At present the inteprity of e-mail acrass the Imernet cannot be guaraniced and messayes and
dovuments sent via this mediwm are potemtially ot risk. You should perform your own virus checks
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before opening any attachments. Al lability 13 exclwled w the extent permitted by law For any
claim arlsing from the use of this medivm by Southemt-un-Sea Borough Couneil,

&-% Consider the enviconment. Please doi't print this e-nail uuless vou really need fo

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranst anti-
virts service supplied by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in parnersbip with Messagelabs, (COTHM
Cerilicate Number 2009680032 In case of problems, please call your arganisation’s 71 Helpdesk,

Commuseications via the GSI may be automatically legped, maonitored andfor recorded for fepal
pumoses.

237 NI [ L T

Crerrgspordents snegkd note et 2l commumicalions to Depgamnsnt ior Commurdes and ool Governmerd msy be subamalicaily
legped. mordomed ardion rezorded far lawiul purpasss.

[

LIFITEEes

ms ernad and any Bes transrmitted vwath i ane privale end irersied soisly Tor she use of e individual or ealily 0 which ey e
sodressed [ you e net 1he intendsd recipient the E-mail aivd 80y 1185 have beert fransmeted 1o v & eroe and ary copyng
sitgtributian or olher g of tha mfommatan corlamed i heet I8 Blriclly prohbied.

géatning in g E-mgil message amounts 1o 8 conbractual or ather legal commitment on iR part of the Govemmant uness tonfimmed by &
garmenyrication sipned on behall of the Becratary of Slate

The Depeslrment's cempular sysiems may be aonlionsd and communiciisns Garmed on e recorded, ta sesurs e gtachve operaiioes
of me sysiam and for olbar el pweposss,

Corespontants shauld note 1hat a8 communicabons from Depestrman for Compnunities and Lokt Govemment meey be galemesticelly
gged, moadored sngior resoman for leetul papossas. ' '

The original of tiis email was scanned for viruses by the Governmment Secure Intranet virus scanning
service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with Messagebabs. (CUTM
Cenilicate Number 2009/09/0052 . On leaviny the GSi this email was centified virus free,
Communications via the G351 may be automatically logped, monitored and/or recorded for lepal
PUITOses.

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-

virus service supplicd by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with Messapelabs, (CUTM
Certificate Mumber 208909452} In case of problems, please call vour orpanisation’s [T Helpdesk.

Cammunications via the GSi may be automutically logecd, monitored snd/or recorded for legal
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Frem: focaldir
Sent: 11 Jenuary 2611 12:33
Tuo: g

Subject: RE

M o B §ist of councils for expenditure over £200

\n= pass on the links which sppear in the Local Directgoy postende search to the BCLG web team ai the e
of each week - your link appears to have been added to Locsl Directgov last week {as it i5 a rediredt Iink an
your sila its possible it was pointng 1o 8 holding page last week which would have heen disregarded by
DOLES). | wilt ask for the link o be added when they update the &-2Z page |ater this week,

ChEErs

Lecat Drestgoy

Hryedaie gov uk]

0O PH

T localdir
Subject: M 1o R list of councits for expendilure over £500

Ciur data appears on the Local DirectGev posteode search but not on the above at the CLG. Can you please explaia?

Thanks,

P We have been bsted on Opentylocal for a few months!

ICT Manager
Ryedale District Council
Rysdaie House
MALTON

M. YOrks

Y017 THH

F (01653) 6R6BA1
E. ¢ wyadale gov.uk
Ptp ferarw. ryedale gov uk

bl fhenww imBgine-ryedate org.uk

Agooes Yo Spunch RErueE ke, 24 b Gaday Y 0ays 3 wimnh af wWee TyseR gy sk

stepeens gy vian Proweled or Senierig cefora Ao B80S FIRNNed sy for (b Frbebloaf oowhors
smtarnal e senabt be bendied gecadey Him Lmad hay beees i
el yons niacsd el EiECinge dainbule. capy it OF £y reoany of e st

3 hiska Py e JoBwE TR I
cdrry g

it ity

ol pEREsE

fnay

ten §otrhie

sl beebane Gpeeseay by i
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soenptsd SuAnd Wiy s o oved S0 S0 bl may be sobsect b5 vecnrading aeed Y o

‘Thiz email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intronet anti-
virts service suppiivd by Cable Wireless Worldwide In pannership with Messagelabs, (CUTM
Certifieate Mumber 200909003527 In case of problems, please el vour orpanisation’s [T Helpdesk.

C{Unmﬂ“itaﬁfﬂis via the O L;{ riay b‘tf» Suiﬂfn'&{iﬁﬂ}hr EG“I’”PC{L rﬁﬁn‘ﬂ(}md ﬁﬂdﬁ‘ﬂ] Tﬁﬂﬁ{dCd i 0f !k'“di
" n =t £
?Ulipﬁgﬁg .

e By M ke BB KR * Tk

Correspondenis shoud nata that mll communicstions to Deparbrant foe Comrountss eng Locsl Goverrament may be sutamatcaily
rpyed. mieelored angler recordand for pwiul purmoses,

. P T P e LI L R ]
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a*ivnssm pav uk'

‘suh;ﬂi* RE: Please gront Publisher seeess 1o data gov.uk

ents: LA spend data gov vk Meta-data pro-forma_samplie.xls

mail below. Kany apniogles for the defay in replying. I still required. pleass find &
sample 'pra—fow- with spesific meladata relating to publisheng spend data for your snformastion,

Kind regards,

A 2[4 L%a g Hovss
Hressanden Plals

Sent: Thursdav, Decembes 16, 2{]10 5,59 PHM
heastsussex G Lk’

Subject: RE: Please grant Publisher access 1o data.gov.uk

Thanks for registarng ot ine stz - | have now granted you putlisher siatus.

Flease had altached a step-by-step guice for using the anling proforma and also mors generst guidancsg
ahout the metadata

If you are looking to add your spend caia, F‘adma shicuid ﬁe able o pmwde yt:;..; with some spenific metedats
tor the project

Lel e knoay if you have any questions, or req uire sny assglance,

&l tha bast,

SLFENCC ASTiE

{aw #85 1000 ASHT 197G
voen natiohalarchivesgovat  data.govud
The Hatiorat Archives, Eew, Smmond, Surrey T 40U

From: LPDU [maitte: LEDUScommunities.gsl.gov.uk]
Sent. 15 Desembey 2910 13:35




Cammunities
&mmad%'H%mg@%?m%ﬁﬂaaﬁsmd&amvﬁ

Crataiul f you could please do the necessary on ths,

Thanks

mailto g

Sent'Mﬁnda?,D&aaﬂbarl3 2010 £1:34 AM
Foe LPOU _
Subject: Please grant Publisher acoess to data.gav.ik

enstsusses. ey uk]

Pleasa can | be granted publisher access to daia gov.uk as mentioned in the guidance at
Htip data gov ukiblagiguitanca-inciuding-data-caiagovuk-indes

By ugernams is @ B email address as helow.

Wet Techinical Officer
Communications Team

Goyvemancs and Community Serveoas
East Sussex County Counca

County Hall -

St Anna's Crescent

Lewes

BNT 1UE

Phone
Email ¢ Fhegsisussex gov uk

gower easTsLssER Eov.uk

This message g

contain confide

received it in

error please notify the ssnder and destroy it. You may not use it
Cr CORyY

ik to anyone eise.

ended for the use cf the addressee only and may
i iviie

int
ntia eged information. If you have

F.mail is not a gecure communicationg medium. Please be aware cI
Lhis

when replving. ALl commenicaticns sent to or from the County
Touncll

mzy bhe = Lj&tf
relevant legil

rT

o recording and/or monlitoring in accordance with
tio

zla n.

.U

nlthough Bast Sussex County Council has taken steps to ensure that
this

e -mall and any attachmente are virus Ifree, we can take no
responsibkbiloty

L a virug is actusal

e

Lo

v present and vou are advised (o ensure inhat
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appropriate checks ares made,

You can visit our website at htop:/fwww.eastsussex.gov.uk

This email was received fram the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplicd by Cabled Wircless Worldwide in partnesship with Messagelabs (CUTM
Cenifieate Number 2009090052, In cose of problems, please call your organisation’s T Helpdesk,

Communications via the GSimay be awtomatically logged, monitored and/or recorded fur legal
PLEPOSES.

ki s [ETT w

Corraspanderds sheudd nols hal 8l commercalions 1o Depstment Jor Communities and Local Duvedrreat may b sulonslially
lagged, moniiored andicd rectidad [oF awlul purposes :

3 - b v .

This eriail 80 B Tilos reasmetad with 1 are pryvate ard intended sckely or the use of the individual of erdity 1 whitch thivg ore
sddressed, [T pou 828 rol ine oenged recpiart the E-mail and 8oy fies bave bran transmmilied ka you in #0161 and any oopying,
distsbubion of giver veg of e aformiaton contaited i tham ¢ s1ncly prohbded

Hodhing in b E-st messags pmoarss o 2 cartmciusl or oties t2gal commibment on the pait af the Governmend unless corfirmed by a
camrunicatisn sned o bensd of the Secrelary of State,

The Depamment's computer syslens may be mongared arvd corrnuricslions caried on tham recorded. o secum i alfectisg caratan
of tha gyatem gred far other lasdal prorposse.

Ceorrespardenls shoukl nobe hat ad commurealisns rom Departmeaat for Cormrungss and Loos! Gowernmer may be autpmalicaly
lagged, sropitored srdior recasded for lawiud purposes

Please don't print this e-mail unfess you really need to.

™ - L o o 2 2

Mational Archives Disclaimer

This email message {and attachments) may contain information that is confidential to The Nativnal A
or attachments. In such a case. please nonily the sender by rewurn email immediately and erase all cop
and attachments that do not refate o the ofTicial business of The National Archives are neither given

- o B
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ary 2011 13:25
fwestzomerset.gov.aak’

_ "Trangparencygtlocal gov.uk’
Subjeet: KE: Conseliation on publishing new contracts and tenders indormation December 2010

Attachments: Index A Datzset on DataGOVek Guideppt Makiog Public Data Peblic - Meta-data
pro-forma puidance.doe; LA spend_data pov uk Metaedata pro-forma_samplexls
Hifan,

Thank you for natitying us that Viest Somerset Courcil has now published onlfine details of experdilure aver
£600  We will Include West Soroerset on the DCLG st and timeling,

To be mcluded o the data gov.uk site please refes 1o the guidance here: hitp/idata gov uk/Dloggudance-
including -data-datagovuk-naex and the atlached step-by-stap gulde for using the online proforma plus mors
gareral guidance sbout ne metadzla Please #lso ind sttachead & samgple pro-farma with spexific meladsata
relating to publishing spend data for information. Once you have registered oniing and received publisher
arcess you may edd your expenditure delails girectly on 1o the site. Please contact Simon Demissie at the
Hational Archwes [PublicData@nationalarchives gsi gov, uk] f you need any essistance wiln [his,

””"i{iﬁd:"'i'ﬁéglard.si e

prom: Transparency@local.gov.uk [mailta: TransparencyBlocal.gav.uk]
Sent: Tuesday, January 11, 2011 11:47 AM
westsomerseL gov.uk

~Consuitation on publishing new contracts and tenders infarmation December 2010

We would suggest you also update CLG and Data gov

s Moommunites ge gov uk can advisa

Kind regards

Data ang Trenspamency Team

veestsomerset. gov. k]

To: Transparency
Sutiject: RE: Consuitatian on publishing new contracts and terders information December 2010

Caod afemoon
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Fam ot surewho D am meant o contact b inform that West Somersat Council has now published Hs
Paymaents o Suppliars over £5007

The url to our website 15 www westsomersetoniing gov uk/Payments-to-Buppliers

Pleage 8t me know who else § am meani to update?

Fegards

Caorporate Infermaton Officer
Weet Somerset Doungil
Wast Somerset House

illick Way

Wiltiton

Taunion

Samerset

Ta4 4014

Telgphone

wwned wasisomersetonting gov.uk




This e-masil may include confidental information and is solely for the use by the intended
reciptent{sh, [ you have received this e-mail i error please notily the sender immediately.
You must not disclose, copy, distribute or retain any piart of the email message or attachments,
Views and opinions expressed by the author are not necessanily those of the orpsmisation.

This emaif bas been checked for known viruges and s believed o be virus froe,

Click here wo repaort this cmail gs spam.

West Samerset Council would like your feedback en the service you have received frum wg. Flease could youtake a
couple of minutes W provide your Feedback by clicking bere: http tinyurl comi32ragis| Y ou voukd win L1060 of
High Sirert Shopping veuchers!

Flease Read: !
1. This message is sent in confidence for the addressee only, The content of the email and its attachm
2. This c-mail constitutes privileged information, I you are not the intended recipient, you must not &
3. L-mails to and from the counci] gre monitored in sccordance with lawful business practices.

4. The views cxpressed in this message are personal and must pot be considered to be the official viey
5. Whilst every reasonable effort bas been taken to ensure that this c-muil message has been swept fon

hitp:waw westsoroersetontine gov, uk

This message has been scanned for viruses

This email was reccived from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure [ntranct ant-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with Messapel abs. (COTM
Certificate Number 2009095052 3 In cose of problems, please call your arpantsation’s [T Helpdesk.

Cummunications via the GSi may be automaically logged, monitored andfor recorded for lepal
purpuf;ﬂs‘

s se

Compspandents shauld acte that sl communicalions 1o Departent for Cammunities and Lacal Governmmartd may be autamatizally
iogosd, menitared andior recorded for lewlol purposes.

i &
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From: LTDU
Sent: 11 January 2011 13.3“5
Fo: I -

%t;hjccz FW- E:i:ms%f‘-:mm Borou LE'% Council Data Transpareney Publication

(s Data Gov Entry Stevenage Borough Council xds

Thank you for your e-mail and apologies for not responding sooner

g at the Mational Archves who will ensurs that the
agd Stevenage BC to tha DCLG list and timeling.

I am passing your complated preforma 1oé
informehon is included on data.gov. Uk and e wi

#

Hirsd regards,

{_;c;:a'tme nt ffxr Q?’r, I arss& Loga! Governmsnt
M Elang House

Bressenden Flacs

LQHGCﬁ BEWIE 80U

eatas i Eathing:2 f«m o Uk

From: & stevenage.gov.uk]

Semt: ‘-‘.‘ednesdaxg, E}Er:&mber "2 2910 6:01 PM

To: LPOU

Subject: Stevenage Borough Councll Data Transpanency Publicztion

Piease find atached a completed form wath the informatian fram Slavenage Borough Councl g ink their gata
fransparency into Data gov uk

If you have any queries aboul the information provided please da not hesilate (o contact me.

Kind Regards,

Corporate Frocurement Manager

Stevenage Boraugh Council
Dansshill House
Danestrets

Stavenage

SG1 1HK

Cirect Diat g
Fay (14382
Emnad G

521

venage gav ik

Folicw us on Twitter - hitp iitwiller comistevenagebe
Flarmrme 2f fan on Faeehook - ki Afacebonk comishe



page 1ol L

. b-Mall Disclaimer The informalion in this E-Mail is intended [or the named recipients only.
I may cantain privileged and confidential informaton. IF you are not the intended recipient vou must
not copy, distribute or teke any sction or place relianee oo it 1 you have received this B-Mail in
errar, please netily the sender immediately by using the E-Mail address snd then defete the message,
The views expressed in this message are personal and not necessarily those of Slevenage Borough
Council. Please be aware that F-Mails sent o or received from Stevensge Borough Councif may be
imercepted and read by the Council, Intereeption will oaly oeewr o ensure eompliance with Coungil
pulicies or procedures ar regudatory ebligations, to prevent or deter enime, or for the purpese of
essential maintenanee ar support of the E-Mail system.
This email was reeeived from the INTERMNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplicd by Cabled& Wireless Worldwide in partoership with MessageLabs, (CCTM
Certificate Number 20080970052 ) In case of problems, please call your arganisstion’s I'T Helpdesk.

Cemmunications via the GS1 may be automaticelly logged, menitored and/or recorded for Tepul
PUTTHISES .

"y i ke b

Carresponmnants should rate tal 2l communicatians o Depanment far Communises and Locst Gowernment miy be saiomabcally
fopped, moeniored Bndlor resordad for lawhul purposes.




From:

Sank; 14 January 20171 1230

Taz cosby. gov.uk
Subjest: Traneparesty Limealine

Hi,

! have spoken to e tesm that manages tha DCLG web site and they will ensure that Corby i3
added to the fimeline. { looked through my own records and saw that your binks were recordad on
Locsf Directgoy way back in August and have been inckided in the AZ on the web site since
then {will recomemend that tha f2am put Corby on he tmeling on August 11 a3 tha! is when we
uptated your link into Local Direcigoy,

I can cnly spologise tor the omission and asaurs you we are double checking the trne line.

Regards

Local Direcigoy Programme Banagsr

Depanment for Communities and Local Govemment
Home & Community Franchise

Zane 7iF5, Eland Houss

Bressenden Place

Lonadon SWHE S0U

Vg 0L G's e-rewsrcom www. communities gov.uk/newsroom and follow ug &t
hitp:iftwilter comdfCormmunitiesUK



_ 55 1mafito DS
Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2013 105 PM
Tor 'tontactus@communities gow, uk’

Subject: DULG Website - Trarsparency ssciion

st-porthamptonshire.gov.uk]

Heilo

Please can you give me contact details for the team who are responsibie for
updating the following section on your website, as | would fike to discuss our
entry with them.

Pl Myrarie Sormminities goy {5@!’Ls’EGQEEGE’V‘@mm&r&&'tfaﬂEQEErEﬂC=}‘;’§GDEF-ﬂG’;‘Efﬁmﬁ‘f‘lm}:;}ﬁﬁfjﬁui"&'

fdany Thanks

Policy Gfficer
..Ezst Harths

torishere. Councsl

Tal.

wwy east-rorthamolonshire goy uk

Warning: Althuogh Fast Northamptonshire Council has taken reasanable precoutions
ko ensure no | uses arc present in this e-mail, the Counci] cannot sccept
responsibility for any loss er damage arising from the use of this e-mail or
attachments. This e-mail, including any attachments, is intended for the exclusive use
of the addressee, 1t may contain information which is legally privileped, conlidential
and cxempt [rom diselosure. Any views or opinions expressed in this e-mail do nos
necessarily represent those of Caust Northamptonshire District Council and are not to
be relied upon without subseyuent written confirmation by an authoriscd
representazive. 11 you are not the addressee any disclosure, reproduction, distribution,
furwarding or other disserination or wse is strictly prohibited, If you have received
this in error please notify East Northomptonshire District Council.

Fast Northamptonshire Council, Cedar Dirive, Northants, NNT14 412, Telephone +44
{0y 1832 742000C
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Frome localdir

Sent: 13 January 2011 16:24

Hewhesbury, pov.uk

Ce HELPDESK IMREC lu(ﬂ‘

Subjeet: RE: Generpd enquiry - Relt 53096 {Seq: 3914)

o web porial officer for Local Direcigoy (LDS) 1
swikesbury gov Lk - you need {o ask him to add the ink 1o LGS0 1485/LGIL 8 via the LDG
admin interface- any probiems please lel me know ihe link and § will upload on your behalf

cheprs

Loca! Dirsctgov

—From:-HELPDESK DIRECTGOV- [mas‘tn HELPDESKE mRE{t‘i‘mGV GSLGOY. U%‘é]
Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2011 3:52 PM

tewkeshury.gav.uk

eners! gnquiry - Ref: 53096 (Seq: 3%14)

Thank you for your email.

i have forwarded it to Local Directgov for their assistance.

Kind regards,

Directgov Helpdesk

v e Coe vk Teed MODILE to 85377 ¢ On Vg TV

T ZZ‘ ety Helpdeak s 5ot 0 posiion o answer indiad B8 &nguries conce -’F‘HTQ e, rational negronce.
reiating b driving or velicle 5000008 86 we ROve [0 SCCESSE 1D recnnls

BEnefiE, pensions o speoihic enouried
b !' & j‘ fhwe wanous government deparkmenis and agenties,

e we Bave rophed 10 vou, we keep 3 record of your messogs for & masimum of bee marths or reference

is
1%

ared mc purpnsey oo w ”1*:"‘& wi wil delcta

- = < ., - 5 e TSR
Froompooe ofprmaban s28 10 gour prvacy gochon ot e Drecnye websile

sra ey T

g - £ L R e, -~ -
R e chract gov e en'Bdamformatnn/ DG DIMEE



Message Pape 2 of I

~——Driginal Messags«---

From: forms@directgoy.uk [mailtoforms@directgov. uk]
Sent; 12 January 2011 1148

To: HELPDESK DIRECTGOW

Subject: General enquiry - Refl: 63096 (Seq: 3914)

Formm - Reference No: 53008

Email Aédress :
Subject: General enguiry

Comments: | am from Tewkesbury Borough Council and am trying to publish my spending
over ALS00 information on your website but noone knows who our registered web contact
is here. Canyou help? Thank you. €

Dtewkesbury gov.uk

tcewegqyqvtrfrffff+++#éboﬁvtfttrfrr##r*wt#t*ieﬁnﬁ&ﬂéaxntatﬁ**ﬁﬁi*ﬁ**t&

whis Appusent L8 wtrintoy oopfldentizi oand is Intended only for uze by Ihe adores
T8 wsu oare mot the ootended reclpinnt, any r:}‘:,%:l;‘.g‘;}:’ﬁ, mopying, distribution or o
mctinn raben in relisnce of the informaticn eontained in this e-mall ig strlotiy
mny vigws expresged by the gender i whls messsge ors onist necessarliy those ol G2

TP oyou kave reoeived this tresmsmiszicon in errsr, plezse uge Lhe reply fanctlon to
This email was scammed for viruses by Directgov anti-virus ssrvices and on leavin
Please note: Incoming and owtgoing e-mail messages ore routinely monitored for oo

*ﬁﬂ&kﬁ******ﬁk*k-ﬁdiil-ﬁﬁh&tiin'#!ﬁ#H**t'*iﬂiitﬁ#*ﬁiﬁﬂitt‘tt**f’f‘fff'ﬁ*****#*l’

bk - ERVRAFS Y

Correspondants sheuld nole hat 8l comrruncatiens fo Departrent for Sommgnitas and Loeal Gavemment may ba auismalicady
lcgygeg. montared andior recorded tor Iswiul puposas

P L 1]

.



Froan: tncaldic
Sent: ;

il Opan Dats

g DCLS wel t2am has el me know 20 vou've been i taush gbowt pu‘aégi‘mg waur
coen oata inks in Local Direcigoy - for more informalon on this please see copy of emasll (baelow)
whech wa sert oul 1o 8l Local authonty web portal officers last July.

ME you need to tick the supparted box on the scresn when adding the new service in Local
Directgov - hitps Sadmin localdirect gov sk DG ADministzationd

Frapse st ma know il you need any help in loggng into er using the Lacal Dirsctany admin
interface

cheers

Dear Colleague,

A% vou may know the Seeretary of State Tor Communities and Local Government
recently called for all tocal authorities 1o put details of all spending over £300 online
as part of wider action to bring ubout a revofution in town hall apenness and
accountability. Several authosities have already done this sl many more have plans
0 do so well underway.

The Department for Communities and Local Governmest is keen to showease this
work and provide a pape on their website (communitics gov.uk) which links o local
quthority pages where information on the £300 expenditure and also centracts and
tenders over £300 arc published. We will be using the Locul Dw"z,:"tw application to
collect the links in the usual way.

We have set up twe new services i the Local Directgey application. One for "Find
ourt ahout details of council expenditure” {LGS1L= 1465, LOIL=8}and & second for 7
Fird ow about council contracts and tenders? (LGSL=428, LGIL=8). Il you already
have dedicated puges providing details of your suthoeity?s £500 expenditure and
cantract and tonder details , we would be very pleased il yau cauld luad the links for
the nes services using the Loval Directgoy Administration system, Allernatively you
can email vour lnk w localdirectzovitoommunities. gslgov.uk putting "Expenditure’
in the subjeet linc.

You can find some mure iaformation on the publishtng of £500 expenditure tems
lere - b Swww communities. gov ukmews/ newseoom/ 16406947,



Rdary thanks for your support,

Kind regards

t.ocad Directpoy Programme {eam




| have just submitted the details for Rachford District Council, and our Finance Director was
wondaring when thesa mught be updatad on

hgpzﬁ'ww.m_mmunit%e.g,qou,uk}ia;:c,:alzzc:v@mmanzﬂrgnsg-ar&r;cxn‘%m:a-%qr:ruarﬂmen’tm xpandisreim
raxpondidiziedatal

Can you let me know?

Fegards,

\neiERd COMMunications Assistant

IT and Corporale Communicalions
Rachiord District Courncl

w.mh?mcf rav.sk

Frow! g
Sent: 14 January 2011 15:49

To: 58

Subject: Puhblishing expenditure ondine

Hetlo 8

Many thanks for your phonecall i've updaled your query to the web team. They will comact
you If they have Bny queries about publishing your expenditure on the Departmant for
Communites and Locat Governmant wabsie

(Wt Heeww commundies goy uklocalgoyernment/transparancyfocalgoyemmentexpend tures)

i your VWeb Ponai Officer {WPC) hasn't done this yel, the LGEL 10 for publishing the
expenditure on your councit websits i

1455/8: Find out about detzils of count:l expenddure over E500
E284/8 Find out about councd contracts end tenders ovar £500

# | can hep you in other ways, ¢o et me knaw.

Regards

W



The gmail g sy fbes bansmizind with & are prvate prd inkended seley for the ase of the indoidue of enify i
veltich ey ang adivesead. 1 vou era not ihe Interded recipient the E-mad and sy Rleg heve baan Fenaritiad o yvau
inerrar andd gny capying, disifioution or othes use of the Piemtion contained In them @ ity pralibied.

rentting i this E.maif massage amounts (0 a conlractuml of other legal cionmilment oe (he past of the Govemment
untegs sordimnad by B comenyminaban sigaed on behall of the Secrelary of Slage

Tha Depertrmanl's pompdies $268ms may be moniored 20d coremamicatans carded on e recoided, o sesure he
elfective aperalion of s ayslan and for ober lpwiul pumuses

Comespondenls shoald sete 2ral gl commuraatiaons from Depanmant for Communities ang Looal Gaverningrd Mgy
ba gutsmigtoaly ogaed, mendared andior recorded Ror lawiud purTobsES.

bt . w Ly
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From: localdir

Sent: 18 Janusry 2001 13,53

Fo: Webicam

!‘2 ubjeets RE: {Derby City Council} SAM Tool & Open Data

Yes the &K ool i anoiher name for Logal Directyoy (LDG) application which you have used for amending
broken hinks

The LGS0 are a5 folfows (et LGHL By

145% - Council expendiiure {ovar £500]
828 - Council tenders gnd comsracts {over £500)

You'll nesd tn add these 2 servdces - sorodl to bottom of Service dats/Link data page and click add new service
buttan - Bl in LBSL, LGIL ang URL fislds and tick the supporizd box

chaers

Local Directgoy

31 H. mailtod erby gov.uk] On Behalf OF Webteam
Sent: Tuesthyy, January 18, 2011 '
To: iocaidir

ss% Pefore reading ar acting on this ¢-
i, or opening sny attachment, please read Derby City Couneil's disclaimer and confidentiality stat
myail ¥

Please can you grve us some advice about the DirectGov SAM toi?

We have published pubks spending data on cur site, but are looking to update the data in the BAM tool, 50
trie comemynities ransparency page cen link fo us.

Wi have been sdvised to laok at the Loeal Public Data Pane! website {2s mentoned in newsietters) in ordar
ta knd aut how to publish spend:ng data. We haven't been able to find out about the SAM tool on the Lecal
Public Dala Pane! site, or the LG Group Transparency Programme site

Can you advise us more about this SAM tool? We are aware of the LOG application used far broken finks. s
tnis the same thing as the SAM tool? {f 50, what ig the LGSL LGID tar open data? We only use the LDG
application when we are wade aware of broken links from {krect Gov

twould appreciate any help you can give.

Reoa

g =C crun hehalf of:
Webteam | [CT | Resources, Saxon House, Herltage Gate, Friary Street, Derby DET LAN |
Tek - e wwwd derby.gov.uk

ane Derby one council
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Eroms:
Sent: 18 January 2{}51 £1:37
To: & :
Subject: FW: Derby Cby Council's Open Data

x| Web Development Officer |ICT | Derby City Councll, Resources,
Saxon Hﬁun‘e Heritage Gate, Friary Stroet, Dorby DEE 1AM | Tel
i www, derby.goy, uk

me webmast ima‘!to wabmaster Brommunities.gst.gov.uk]
- 18 January 2011 11011

Pigase se¢ the note that was sent (o all Local Authontigs on how 1o pubbsh their spend. Each newslelter sent
out has thig agvice.

bt Mwww communites gov ukiocaldrecigoviatasinews!
Letse Russalt from the Local Directgov team has been warking hard on promaoting this.

Kind regards

Asslstan! Tontent Mananef e-Comrmunicatons

Woyeww. communitie=s. gov.ok

From:
Serd: Tuesday, January 18, 2011 1148 AM
To: webmazt

Subjerct: RE: Dertwy Clty Counclt's Open Data

*** Pefore reading or acting on this e-
mail, or opening any attachment, please read Derby Chty Council's disclaimer and confidentiality stal
myail 4+

Fit,
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Thanks for vour prompt response,

! have contacted everyone here in the web teamn at Derby and no-one has been contacted
about SAM or hias ever even hesrd of it

ooy

will pursue this with Directgov,

-

fam keen to get cur open deta published as widely as pessibie buef am struggling due to both
lack of guidance and obiuscatory or non-responses to queries that have been making for over a
rmanth now,

i will forge onwards regardiess.

Regards

Wel Develcoment Officer | ICT § Derby City Councll, Resources,
Saxan House, Heritage Gate, Friary Strect, Derby DEL 1AM | Tel:
|y derby.gov.uk : .

From: webmast [mailto:webmaster@communitles.gsl.gov.uk]
Sent: I8 lanuary 2013 13:23
ToidEm o yeebmast

The process is for 8 member of your webteam 12 input the link into the Sake oo produced by Local Directpoy.
All lacat authorty wenteams have received this information and are aware of the process.

Lacal Dirscigav then run a report which is sent to me 10 add to our permanent pages,

it siates on each page that the links are provide via the Local Directgoy team,

Rtany thanks

Assigiant Conent Manager e-Communations
W wwnee cormrnunities.omy uk

From: @ s [ maiital ederty, goy, uk]
Sent: Tuesday, January 1B, 2011 9:54 AM
Yoy webmast

Cei
Subject: Derby CHF Cowmel's Open Data
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¥ex Pelore reading ar acting on this e~

mail. or opening sny attachment, please read Derby City Council's disclaimer and confidentiality su
mail 4+ #

Hl,

We have recently set up a page on aur corporate website ta publish gur cpen data sets:
fip e dorby poy ukfopendats

Zould vou please assist us with getting the refevant fink{s) onto the communities, gov.uk
website?

1 have browsed yvour site bul am unable {o find any Instructions.

tlany thanks in advance,

| Web Development Officer 1 1CT | Derby City Council, Resources,
Saxon House, Heritage Gate, Friary Street, Derby DEL TAN | Tel:
i wywwy dorby.gov, ok

FEEFR IR AR IR TS SR A B SE DR E DA SRR B PR EEE R BB e St b e b e e R R R Rk R R

“The vicws cxpressed in this email are personal and may not necessarity reflect those of Derby City C
This emuil, and any files transmuiticd with it, are confidential and intended solety Tor the use of the ins
11" vou are not the intended recipient of tis email, you should not copy it for any purposc, or disclose
Senders and recipients of email should be aware that under the Data Protection Art 1998 and Fresdo
This faetnowe also confirms that this email messape has been swept by Wiebsense for the presence of

wowrw o wrhsense.com . . . o
B T R  d S s L L L eI e T Y

This cmail was received from the INTERKNET and scanned by the Government Secure intranet anti-
virus service supplicd by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with Messapel abs, (CCTM-
Centificate Number 2009/09/00:32.) In case ol problems, please call your organisation’s I'T Helpdesk.

Communicalions via the GSimay be amomatically logped, monitored and/or recorded for legal
PUIPOSES,

[T LT

Corresponderts ghouid rote that all commumcsiives B Desarimant for Comeruniims and Lacal Gaverrenen rray be sufcrmatically
kigued, mondosed andics recarded for awful purgoses.

5a
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(1]

Fap

TR K s VERRANER DS ARTRE TEOERELN

{m&_ ezl and gy Bles ransmibed wilh § are priveis ent ofended golaly for dhe wes of te indiedual oF edilily B witch ey s
atdigaged. 1 pou are nol e inlesdad reoipienl e Ewmal and sny fitag Fawe boan iransrdtad 1o vo ¥ 80 and BNy Copyrg.
distrisigion o7 Sther uge of & Forrnatien corained o hem 15 Binclly pratdied.

Holteng in s E-mail nessdge arours 0 6 samrachual o oiber Sgal cormmritment on the gant of the Govsroment Unless confirred By a
camranivation syyeed 4y benhad of e Beonaigry of Slate,

The Depanment € corgbber BYAISTS reay be mordomd and communications tamied an them recorded, {0 sacee tha eifectens cperabion
af the system grd for cihes (el purposes

Carrespondamsg ahouwid note (hat al commenicatians from Department far Commrrnibes ond Loca! Gosprnmarg may be automraiically

“lagged, rronieed andT FRiURed MY A purgesee T T e

- . . " - 7]

The original of this cmail was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure fntranct viris scanning
service supplied by Cabled Wircless Worldwide in parinership with MessageLabs. (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/02/0052.) On leaving the GSi this emall was certified vieus {ree.
Communications via the GSi may he automatically logged, manitared and/or recorded Jor lepal
PUrPOses.

PP N T 2 112 1242 XA XX R R L L EE L LR A AL R AA L LR L e L Ll

The views expressed in this email arc persomal and may not necessarily reflect those af Dby City ©
This email, end any files ransmitted with it are confidential and iotended solely for the use of the i
Ir yn‘u are not the intended recipient af this cmz;i}, yal stmu!ﬁ not copy it fur any purpose, or disclose
Senders and recipients of email should be aware that under the Data Protection Act 1998 and Freeda

This fuomate also confirms that this email message has been swept by Websense for the presence of

WA, e bsense rom
R e e PP P P T R P YRR R I AR 22 22 2 22 I R A0 S A A AR

This ernuil was received from the INTERNET and seanncd by the Government Secure Intranet snti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wineless Worldwide In partnership with MessapeLabs. (CCTM
Certificate Number 200%/09/0752.1 In case of problems, please call your orgsnisation’s [T Helpdesk.

Communicalions via the G8i may be automatically logged, monitared und/or recorded for legal
PUrPDSES.

The vrizinal of this email wos scanned for viruses by the Goverment Sceare Infranet virus scanning
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service sepphied by Cabled Wircless Waorldwide in pa inership with Messugelohs. (COTHM
Certiliease Number 20090900323 On leaving the G810 tis email was certified virus free,
Coemmunications via the GSi may be awtomatically lopped, monitored and/or recarded for legal

purposes.

R 1 1 T It s e e s T EE ]
The views expressed in this email ere personal and may not necessarily reflect those of Derby City C

This email, and soy files transmitted with . are confidential and intended solely for the use of the in
IMyow are not the infended recipient of this email, vou sheuld not copy it for any purpose, or disclose
Senders and recipients ol email should be aware that under the Data Protection Act 1998 und Freedo

Thts fontnote also confirms that this email message bas been swept by Websense {or the presence of

W awebsense.con
#$u*atb—t#umtvtv#w#tw#::s:n#:;ﬁx##*#tt#v?#*t####+++¢++#+##¢#*#****‘***

This emall was received from the BNTERNET and scanned by the Government Seeure Intranet i
virug service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in parinership with MessageLabs. (CCTM
Certiffeate Numher 20640090052 7 In case of problems, please call your orpanisation’s [T Helpdesk
Communications via the GSi may he mstormateally logged, monitored andfor recorded for lepal
PUNPOSCS.



fderby gov uk
unzil Open Data

Pan the DOLG web team has et me know that yos've been in touch about publishing your
ppen data links in Local Directgoy - tor more information on thes pleaas gee copy of email (below]
which we sent oul to 8l Locs! authority web pertal offizers last Juby,

MB you nesd to lick the supported box on the screen when sdding the new serice in Local
Directgoy - https.fadmin localdrect gov uk/LDGAMminairation/

Fiegse ket me know if you need any help in loggng inlo or using the boral Directgoy admin
interface

chesrs

tocs! Directgoy

Dear Collengue,

As vou may know the Seeretary of State for Communities and Local Government
recently ealled for all local autharities 1o put details of afl spending over £500 online
as part of wider action to bring about a revalution in town hall openness and
accuuntability, Several authorities have siready done this and many more have plans
o do so well underway,

The Depustment for Compunities snd Local Government is keen (o showeass this
work and provide o page on their website (communities.gov.uk) which links to loeal
authority papes where information on the £500 expenditure and also contracts and
tenders over £SO are published, We will be using the Local Directgov application
cullect the links in the usual way.

Ve have set up hwo new services in the Local Directgov application, One for “Fiod
out sbout details of counci] cxpenditure™ (LGSL=1465, LGIL=§) and a second for?
Find ow ahout council contracts and enders? (LGSL=828, LGIL=8) If you already
have dedicated pages providing details of your suthority s £500 expenditure and
contract and tender details . we would be very pleased if you could lomd the links for
the new services using the Lucal Directgov Administeation system, Aliematively vou
ean email your link to logaldinectpoviicommunities. gsi pov.uk putiing "Expenditure’
in the subject line.

Yo can find some more information on the piblishing of £508] expenditure ifems
liere - e wvw communities. pov. uk/news/newscoom/ 1 606947,



Mary thacks for yvour support.

Rind regards

Local Dircetgoy Programme feam




7_ ' EE Hackney.gov. uk]
1y, January 18, 2011 12:17 PM

E: Hackney Counc

Ritp fweww hiackney gov uk/budast-supplier-paymenis.him

Please find attsched the relevant link.

Many thanks,

Interim Madia-Manager.....

London Borough of Hackney

Dhackney qgov.uk

wewrws. hackney qov.uk

-—mDr:gmai Messzaga.—«“

e communities.gsl gov.uk]

ﬁubject RE: Har.:krtey Council

ok thanks
0o you have the link and we'll put 1 4p on our transparency homepageimehne

mailto g L Hackney .gov.uk]

% understand you work on the lcz:a government press desk.

{ thought you would be interested ta igarn that Hackney Council has
now published spending data of more than £500 on its website,

I'd be grateful if this could please be reflected in any future reactive or
proactive media refations work you do around this subject,

hany thanks

Interim Media Manager
h a Hackney

@hackney.qgov.uk
YT hac&mev.qav ik




Hackney Council may exercise its fipht o inlercept any communication, the
only exeeption o this would be confidential survey data, with aoy cmpim ce
or agent of the Couneil using its telephony or dats netwarks.

By using these networks you give your consent to Hackney Couneil
manitaring sod recording your communication,

i you bave recetved this e-mail in error please delete it immediatety and
contact the sender. For fusrther infomnation aboul Hackney Council pulicies
please contaet Hackney Service Centrs one (120 8356 3000

T O P P YT i i Tt It I ia sy
PP

London Borough of Hackney may exercise its right (o intgreept any
communication on its petworks - fur more Information see '

bt Swwew harkney pov.ubk/emal]l diselatmer himl

T O N L Lt Lt I I I T S Ry T
PEEYYTL

This messape has been scanned for malware by Websense,
oy weehserise rom

This ermatt was received from the INTERNET and sennned by the
Government Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless
Warldwide in partnership with MessageLabs, (CCTM Certificate Number
2009400,0052.) Tn case of problems, please eall your organisation’s IT
Telpdesk.

Conususications via the GSi may be sutomatically logged. monitored and/or
recotded for legal purposes.

R AR R ER R PP PP s et dedddd s ddadd s a4 AAA ARSI RS AR R OR 00
EkekkEE

Correspondents should note that all communications o Department ot
Comumaunitics and Local Government may be autematically logged, monitored
and'or recorded for lawlul purpases.

CEEF O PR F O F e F b4 h 4 4SS IB SIS SIS I RRAIRIDLTERAERASEILCIOPREFT

VEE R

R e I T I I T e T P e T T
bEEREkTE

This emnail and any {tles tronsmitted with it are private and intended solely lor
the use of the individusd or entity w which they are addressed, If you are not



the intended recipient the E-mail and any files have been transmided w you in
error and any copving, distribution or other use of the infermation contatned in
thern is strictly prohibied,

Mothing in this E-mail message amounts o 2 contractual or other legad
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by ¢
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Departinent’s computer systems may be moenitored and communteations
carrted on them recorded. to secure the effective operation of the system and
for other ks ful purposcs.

Carrespondents should note that alf communications from Bepartment for
Comounities and Local Government may be awomatically logzed, monitored
and'or recorded Tor lawiul purposes.

bbbk bhbprhe bbb hbnbbrbbbbbbhbbdb bbb b e b ddERAtr e bbbt bbb dbdd b

[T TSR L LY

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure
Intranet virus scanming service supplied by Cabled: Wircless Worldwide i
nartnership with Messagelabs. (CCTM Cenificate Number 2009/090052.)
O leaving the (81 this email was cortified virus free,

Communications via the GSI may be sutomatically logged, monitored anl’or
recarded for legal purposes.

Thiz email was received from the INTERRNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intranct anti-virus service supplicd by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in parinership with
MessazeLabs, (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/40%/0032.) In case of problems, plesse
call vour erganisation’s IT Telpdesk.

Cammunications via the GSi may be automatically lopged, monitored and/or recorded
for fesal purposes.



age § of 3

From: localdir
Sent: 19 Jmssary 20
T

biday

vii: Local povernment expenditure over £500

That's now added ta the system - you can chack this by clicking on awharity and then typing "East Dorget’
inta the search box ar the follvwing screen hip Mocal dired goy ukLOGRedirectindes jsp?

LGEL= 148581 GIHL=8

I'll pass this on to the OCLG web team who vpdate e a-z list of local autrosities who have published hear
spending dats 8t the end of gach week

cheers

o = madiof degstiarsetde gov.ik]
Sent: Wednesday, January 19, 2011 2:38 PM

e .
Subject: RE: Local government expenditure over £500

The Hink 10 cuf data is as follows  hitp freeww dorsetforyou comiq0D3EE
Thank you for yaur helg and assistance.

Kind Ragards,

From: localdlr [mailto:LocaiDireciGov@communities.gsi.gov.uk]
Capt: 19 January 2011 1436

To:
Subject; RE: Local government expendibure aver £500

Hi &

You need ta send e LNk 1o the page whera you publish the data on your website fo yaur Local Directgov
web portal officar -4 ywha shauld be abie 1 add @ to Local Directgov - of you can send me the
Lnk and 11 foad it inta the systam for you and make sare that DCLG 8gd you on to the kilowing page’

FHp ferere communitias gay ukiacalgovern mentiransparencyllocatgovernmentexpenditurefafexpendiyredata

[matto @ astdorsetdo.gov.uk]
Seny: Wednesday, January 19, 2011 12:05 PM

Yo ocaldir
Subject; Local government expenditure over £500




Paps Jofo

Hi,

Flease can you l2i me know how we publish our data on
Wit comimunities gay. ukflocaigovermnmentitransparencyliocalgovernmentexper
Blwecgoy?

o and / ar Local

{ have provided a link to cur data on Data.gov.uk alresdy!

BAany hanks,

socountant - Financial Services

East [ et Couns]
Tel .

LEGAL NGTICE

The information contained in this communication (including any attachments) is in-confidence and n
1 is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity 1 whom it is addressed and othess puthoris

If you are not the intended recipient, please notily the sender immediately and destray any copics of
Any disclosure, capying distribution or taking of any action in reliance on the content of this informa
Any views or opinions cxpressed are solely those of the author and do nut necessarily reprosent thost

Fast Dorset District Council promotes plobal environmenial awareness and the recycling of all reusal
Please do not print emails unless absolutcly necessary.

Frast Darset District Cowncil.Council Oifices Furzchill, Wimborne Dorset BH2 1 4HN

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplied by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in partnership with WessapeLabs, (CCTM
Certifteate Numbee 2009400052y 1n case of problems, please call your orpanisation’s {T Helpdesk.

Commurications vis the G5 may be automatically logged, menitored and/or recorded fur lepal
pUIpIOEES.

R TR RS TR A e b o R U R e e g U by bR BT B b

Conespardents shayid nots that sl cammiunicatans (o Deparrnesd for Communibes and Local Govemment may b auiomabicaly
legygetd, mardared anddor recerded Tor bralul purposes

bl R R G TR DT ] wEs

e v wm * - »



Page 4 of 5

Thes el 8ad any as bansmitled wilk & esy private sad riended solely for he uze of the individusl or entdy 1o whih they gre
mddased, It you 88 not the nifended secpiart e E.mad and any files have been ranseeied (o you in afrar afel Bhy doppng,
datibution of alfer uee of e wilomation contained T ihem & sinctly arobiiied.

Plotiing in this Fomed messsge smounis io 8 contraciual o other bonal camimimend an the past of the Govedrisent Umass tenlimed Dy g
coriinunication aigned on behall of e Secelary of Stale.

The Depariment's compales apatams Msy ba mondomed and communicalions tarried on them fmpeectad, |0 secing the effsclive operalion
od Ibe system and for other lawlul purpases

Corespondenis shoukd rote thal gl soommunaalions frem Departmand for Carenunifies ard Lacs! Sovernmert iy be sulamglicady
ineqgaed, moniiomed andfcs recarded 831 lavlud pUpoEEE

2 swwowrs

The original of this eemail wos scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranct visus scanning
service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in parinership with MessageLabs. (COTM
Certilicate Number 2009/09:0052.) On leaving the (GSi this email was centified virus free.
Communications via the G5i may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes,

LEGAL NOTICE

The information comtained tn this communication (including any attachments) iy inconlidence and n
It is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whon it is addressed and athers authoris

If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the scnder immediately and destroy any copies of:
Any disclosure, copying distribution or taking of any action in reliance on the content of this informa
Any views or opinions expressed are solely those of the author arid do not necessartly represent thos

East Dorset District Council promotes global environmental awareness and the reeycling of all reusal
Please do not print emails unless absolutely necessary.

East Dorset District Couneil. Council Offices, Furzehill, Wimborne Dorset BH2Y 4HN
This email was received from the INTERNTT and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct anti-
virus service supplied hy Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs, (COTM

Certificate Momsher 2000094052 .) [n case of problems, please call your organtsation’s IT Helplesk.

Cammunications via the (81 may be autematically lopged, monitored andfor recorded for legal
PUTTHOSES.



T S

15 January 201
buikar

shitng £300 puyments

Attsehmsents: Index A Thtaset oo DaaGOVuk Guide ppt; Making Public Data Public - Mcta-data
pro-forma guidance.doc; LA spend_data gov uk Meta-data pro-forma_sample.xis
Dear Gratiazm,

Thank you for nofifying us that Buckinghamshire County Councl will saon be puslishing online details of
expendiure over D500 1 am copying this 1o DULG colleagues who wilt ensure that Buckinghamshire County
Couneil i fisted on the DCLEG transparency webpags and imsfine It would be helpful If you could please
provids a bnk o the Courclt web page where the data will be published, You may do this by either upgating
tacal Drecigoy directly [L3SLAL 138578} or by dropping a line i LoacalDirectGovilcarmmunities

To be inciuded an the data gov uk site pleasa refer to the guidance here: hitpy/data poy ukiblogigudance-
inchiding-data-datagovuk-index and the atached step-by-stap guide for using the onling profarma plus more
general guidance about the metadata. Please aiso find attached a sample pro-forma with specific metadata
relating ta publishing spend data for information. Once you have regrsiared onling and received publisher

~access you may-add your expenditure details directly on.to the data gov.uk site. Flease contagt.Simon. . L.

Demissie at the National Archives [PublicData@natonalarchives.gst gov uk] if you need any assistance with
ihis

! hape ths v helpful

. Kind regards.

¥ Dooartmoit Tor Comamueainies and Lacat Covenynent 1isa Trarsparency - Lotal
o [ Predo Livry 30T Dlamid Dase 530 E 5L

DomTImLNTs B8 gov Uk

Sent: Wednesday, January 19, 2011 8:55 AM
To: CONTACTUS
Subject: Publishing £500 payments

Hi
Bzzckinghamshire County Council will be publishing details of £500 paymenls, as per the

guidelines, on our public web-site on Tuesday 25th January 2011, How do we gel
ourselves added to the A-Z of Councils who have published this data on your web-site?

Flease advise

Regards

enion Finance Accauntant (Systems & Processes)
Finance Planning & Reporiing

8th Floor, New County Offices

Buckinghamshire Coypty Cauncil

e e b g rord el E e e g papepect
prersta arnry b ol s oo [EEitad%A i CECERY MHIG



FARE £ 002

Burkinghsmakies Crunty Counsl
gk pur Wb Ske  higeeaw Ducksso gov uk
Buckinghemshire Lounty Councll Emadl Dlzslaimer

Have your say on the County Counsite Budgelt Cone uitations - http v hucks oo gov.ulibudged

Ths Erviad, and aay anachmerts, may carlain Prosected of Restricied information and i3 ended solely for iha individual (o
whom 2 is addressed, H reay confam sersdive or protectively marked maleriel and snoukl be handled accardingly. i tis Emall
has been pisdirsoted, plesse ratty the Ruthar or posimastar S Luchere pav L& immediatety. i you gre Mol he gitangded recipignt
you must not geclosd, distibute, copy, print of (el on BNy of the mformation confsingd in i of attached. and all copas musi be
deleled immesately YWhilst we taks reasonabie steps (o Iy o identity any soltvare viruses, roy sftachments i this Emall may
nevertheless canlain yiruses wheeh cur anti-vires satiwarg has fasad o dentify. You should ferafare CEITY oWl your own EHHE
wirus chacks before opeding any documents. Buckmghamstire Caunty Caunai will not aocept ey lindily for damaga cauaad by
cormputer virusas emanatng fom any aachment or other documend supplied wk this e-mail. All GCSx braffic may be subject ta

recarding and | or montering in Accoreancs wik rlavant kepisiafion.
The views exgressad it tis smul 3re nol necesserlly thoss of Buckinghamshine County Councd unless aaplicitly staied.

This fostaoty alsg confirns that thia email hss bean swept far cantant and for she presence of corrpuler veUges

This email was reccived from the INFERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct anti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with hessagelabs. (COTM
Certificate Number 2009:09:4452 3 In case of problems, please call your organisation’s [T Helpdesk.

Cammunications via the GSLmay be autematically logped, monitored and‘or recorded for legal
PUIPLIses. ' S ' - S .

e W KO D A T B e

B ek e

Carrespendants shouid noes thal all communications 1o Depariment for Cammunities and Locst Gowgimenani may be autpmaliceily
fogad, moniored andior meorded bar wtul pupses

[ Bt o R



rage tar e

From: localdir

Sents 20 Janvary 2011 08:346
T
Subjeet:
Hi Halens,

RE: Advice plesse

F know you have asked 10 recalt inis message butt hought '] better reply becausa | notice that it hadn't been
saved pronerly - 35 yau prabasly discoverad you don't actbally need 10 add the service names as the systant
atiomzticaily adds this whern you save - howsver you do nead 10 Lok the “suppaored” box - in vour casa ths
Hoesn't 2ppesr 1 have happenad as the sefvice 5 appearing on the syslem as not applicable - i have
amended this on your behalf so thal the link is now live.

CchEars

teacal Derectigov

= avleshuryvaledc govauk]
Sent: Thursday, January 20, 2011 8:33 AM

To: localdir

Subject: Advice please

Dear LDE Communites

fve tried to uptoad the link far our expendilure over £500 {LGSL 14657 but it won't allow me ta upload 8
sarvice name and | can't see that |t added the service 1o our listing. Can you agvise please’

Our link is' hisp:fwww. ayiasburyyaleds. gov. ukicouncl-demosresy/performance/invoices-S00f

Thanks very much

Snr Cammunications Officer
Communicalions & Markating
Aylesbury Vale District Coundl
The Gateway

Gatehouse Road

Ayleshury

HP g aFF

Wisit our wabsite, wew aylesburyvalode gov uk

Scanned by iCritical.

This eruil was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct L HE



PUpe L or s

Subject: RE: Bracknell Forest Council Opendata pages

Attuchments: Moking Public Diats Public - Meta-data pro-lome guidance.doc; Proforma - Local
Autherity spend.xls

Thank you for the notification and providing the link to your opendata/transparency web-
page.

| am copying this to DCLG coi!éagues who wilt ensure that Bracknell Forest Council is listed
on the DCLG transparency webpage and timeline - particularly the link to your £500
expenditure page: htip:/www.hracknel-forest. gov.uklyour-counciliyc-transparencyfyc-

To be included on the data.gov.uk site please refer to the guidance here:

tp fidata gov uk/blog/publish-your-data-on-wwwdatagoyvuk-a-gsimple-how-to-
guide and attached general guidance about the metadata. I'm also attaching for your
information a sample pro-forma with specific metadata relating to pubhishing spend data,
please note that only the text in red needs to be changed when information is entered on
the site.

Plzase contag _ the National Archives
[PublicData@nationalarchives.gsi.gov.uk} if you need any specific guidance about entering
information on the data.gov uk site.

Kind regards,

ppartment for Compmstios and Local Ceoyverins ey o L st
o B Producticny 37 £

cormsi gl gl pov ok

orm et Fol

oracknel| forest gov uk]



Page 201 £

Sehjery: Bracknell Forest Council Opendata puges

i canie actogs vour contact details via the Cemmunities of Practics discussion forum.

| it o let you know that Bracknell Forest Couneit have an opendats section un the wibsig which can be fourd
vii b followtig Inik:

bt vwew b knel-forest oy ubfopending
| would be mest prateful i vou coudd add this to the refevant DO pages.
SEuny thunks i sdvarce Tor voor elds,

Best rogards.

Web Serviges UTicer
Briacknell Forest Cosncil

: sornc kel forese povohe - : e
Weh: www brackneli-forest govuk

Facebuuk: B www brackne - forest. goy uk Taep bk
Taweitter: bipe rwier com/Bracknelllorest
YouTuba: hitp/fwww youtibe com brack nellforesic

wwt#o*#n#‘####a*wtnutatu-tt’ét#tté%@v#@#tt+#¢#¢¢tﬁ&stl$i(tinou&*ttﬁ*ttveo###ﬂ#tmo

s e-mail will he read by employees of the Canncit and all persanal information will be dealt with in steordance wilh
the Data Protection Act 1998, The views expressed in this e-mail are those of the individus] and not neceszarily the
vicws ar opanions of firackncl] Forest Borough Coumeidl.

This e-mail and ney (ites eansrmined with it are confidential and intended salely for te use of the indevidual or entity 1o
which they ere addressed, [f you have received this e-mail in emor please winify the system manager. Email
m&il,,adn'aiuEsaratc-n‘g_ﬁbrnc}me}?nFu‘resi@.-sw.uk

This fuutnote elso confirems thal thes e-mail has been scanned for the presence of computer virases. Although the Counci
has tehen steps to Ssure that this ¢-mail and any antachments ore virus [ree we advise that in keeping with good 1IUT
practice the recipicnts should confirm this for thamselves,

¢$svtttitk#&t#t*#ett0¢oﬁatc#naunzz:rvivt-*wv#vv+¢¢ﬁ§¢$al$lai:nr!zvvvwv

05!iei#ttttt¢i0t¢¢&¢ouasnslaazu;tf«vvv»@@waa&ssst&taxztt::tvwntth&#t#

Correspondents should note that all comnunications 1o Department for U pmmunities and Local Government may be
automancalty lopyed, monttored andior recordad for lewful purposes.

(22X 2R XN R aia*i!I"’vtt-v&uot&t&&dl—t"ttttz!l‘?v#ﬁf#t‘#ﬂ-##&&a&lllt&lll'itsti‘ﬂ



From: : ’
Sent: 21 January 2017 13037

To: B Jov. Uk
Subject: Traneparency - broken links
i,

We have amended your expenditure over £500 Hink as reguested ond it will appear in the
new 1ists to be published tonight, Thask you for letting us know,

Beoards

~ Local Direcigoy Programme Manager o _
““Departmanl 67 Chmminities énd Locel Gavemmient
Home & Commenily Franchise

Zone T/F5, Eland House

Bressenden Place
Lordon SW1E &0

Tel

el SULG 8 eonpdgroc s wesw communities. gov. ukinewstoom and 1allow ug 8l
http:#twitter. com?Commundees LK



Fram:
Saent: 21 January 2051 1334

To o Tharlscs gov uk
Co:
Subjeet: Yransparency- broken ink

Hi, YWe have emended your sxpanditure over £500 bink 85 requested and it wall appsar in the new

lists fo ba published (onight. Thank you for fetling us knowe

Reigards

veal Direcigoy Programme Manager
Depattment for Cammunities and Lozal Governmant
Home & Community Frarschise

Zone TiFS, Eland House

...Bressenden Flace
London SWIE 50U

Visit DOLG s e werns vww.communitiss. gov.ukfnewsioom and falicw us st
http:/fwitter. com{CommunitiesUK



Pape [ ol d

unteultor
Subject: RE: Excter City Council Open Dats

Attachments: Making Public [ata Public - Meta-data pro-lorma geidance doc; Prafomma - Local
Authority spend.xls

Thiank you for the notification and providing the fnk to your opendataltransparency web-page.

| am cosying this to DCLG colleagues who wall ansure that Exeter City Council is listed on the DULS
rransparency webpage and tmeling - paticulary the link toyour »E£500 expanditure
page: nttp Meww exeter gov ukindex aspxlanicsid= 123343panelid=1

To be ingluded on the data.gov.uk Sile plesse refer i the guidance here: hitp /ifata gov ukiblag/publish-
 your-data-on -wwwdatagovek-a-simpls-how-to-guide and attached general quidance about the metadats  I'm

also aitaching for your infarmaton a sample pro-forma with specific metadata relating 1o rabilishing spend
data, please rroie hal only the taxt in red nesds 1o be chenged when informafion s entered oz Lhe 56

Piease com . i the National Archives [PublicData@nationalarchives gsi gav.uk] if you
need any specific guidance abaut entering information an the data gov.uk sile.

- Kind ragards,

Aty Local

£y
R

fr Prochertieizy o 3 aif Hesme WWE 0L

P S T 13 -l
[ tea s StEAE S EUN P

W% Ploaso gan't grist this pminl gniess o really need to

Subject: RE: Exeter City Councl! Open Data

Excailent. Thanks far letting u's know. In case you haven't aiready seen i, ¥d recommersd taking a look at
LG-Groug's broader work on Transparency {hiip: e idea gov ukidk/corelpage do?pageld=21407431).
Padma - could yau agd this 1o the register piegse.

Fromi 200 i3 exeker.gov.uk}
Sent: Friday, Ja
To: ‘counteu i . T
Subject: Exeter City Councll Open Data

Please note that Exeter City Council's expenditure »£500 is now available on the Open
Data pages of our web site. See:

hitp: Hfwwew exeter.gov ukfindex aspx7articleid=13233

Regards,



Exeter City Council
Civic Centre
Faris Street
EXETER EX1 10N

TBisclaimer B WA ERaer oV uhidiselaimer

This cmail was received fom the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct anti-
virus service supplicd by Cabled Wircless Worldwide in parinership with Messagelabs (CCTM
Certificale Number 2009090052} In case of problems, please call your organisation’s [T Helpdesk.

Cammunications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored andfor recorded for legal
PLUIPOSeS,

Cormespontents stould nale tat &8 sernmipnicaticns g Qepanmen for Comenurstss 8nd Locel Govarnment may be eutomaticaily
gasd, mondored sndtor recorced for ewhil purpases.

LT Wi
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From: localdir

Sent: 25 Tanuary 2011 1021
Turg
Subject; RE: Local Directgov January Mewslenter
Hid

wi your password is

We have airgady added your sxpenddure items ink - LGESL 1468 - the link wa have recorded is
hittp Gheeww adur goy ukfinance/payments-te-suppliers.him

You cen elso check and amend your broken links at the address above - o 10 site and link reporting/sils
repcrts and select repart type broken knk - Fve checked this and you do not currently have any broken links so
you do not need 1D 1ake &ny zction an either of the newsieiter dams you gquote.

Chegrs

cal Directgov

From hadur-worthing gov.uk]

Seni: !
To: locaidir
Subject: RE: Local Directgov January Hewsletter

Hello

ttern below “Putlishing expenditure items onling: will your Local Authority make the deadline?" says

If you have yet to publieh this information, please ramember that you read to update your link in the
Local Directgoy (1465/8) admirestration interface to be certain that the Departmert far Communities
and Local Government (DCLG) website will reflect the fact that you have published the data.

Where do we go to update thie please . 777 Can you send me a link

Hem below *SOCITH Better Connected: get your links updated before the publication deadling”

VWhere do we dp this please - can you send me & link

Please note change of e-mail address to steve cullns@adur-worthing. gov. uk
Pipase can you update your address book if necessary '
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e Ne:w heedia Co- srdmatar (am} Weiﬁ Qavé]sgsas}
Csrparatﬁ Strategy and ICT, Adur District Coungit
ICT Suwite, Ground Fiam’ Civic Cenfre, Ham Ropd, Shareham-by-Sea, West Sussex, BH43 6PR

&~ sarthing. gov Lk (or webmaster@eadr. goy Lk}

Yau can visit Adur District Council's website al www adurgoy uk

Please consider the envivgnmaent, only print out this e-reall if absohdely necessary.
if you really have to print - think sustainably, Can you doubte side? Do you need colour?

stre=2 width="100%" alipn=center tabindex=-1>
From; Locat Directgov [mailto: &sﬁaldireﬁgw{ﬁmmmm ibes.gov.uk]
Sent: Monday, 24 Jenuary 2011 16:43
To: lacaldirectgov@communities.goy.uk;
Subjectt Local Divertgoy January Newsietier

Welcame 1o the January edition of Local Connests, Local Directgovs e-newsletier, packed full of
infasmation and tools to help you get the best out of your !szrL,rJffm and Dusiness Link Hnks.

In this month's newsletter:

The deadline for publishing expenditare items over £33 is fast approsching. I you are still unclear
abaut what you need to do, please contact the Lacal Directgoy (LDG) wam,

Getyour links updated befure the SOCITM end of Junuary publication deadline, and race shead wilh
Race Online, the nationwide bid to gake the UK 'a truly networked nation”. And tf you've ever
windered about the Localism Bill and what it means {or your local authority, then wonder no more
with our plan-spraking guide to the Localism Bill.

Also, in this month's newslenter:

- Publishing expenditure ftems enline: will your Local Authority make the deadline?

- SOCITM Better Connected: pet your links updated before the publication deadline

- Make your local anthority a dipital champion with Race Online

- Reeyeling centres; update the opening times on your reeyeling webpage

- 1) Service Directive/Paint of Sinzle Contact {PSC): service nows correetion

- Martha TLane Fox wants to hear from you!

- Decoding Localism: a plain-speaking puide to the Localism Bill

- Conneet digitally with Seps 1o Suceess

- Spread e word about Infodlocal

- The [nnovation Huh: o place for local authoriges to connect

- The top 10: ten mast popular links in December

Read the newsletter in fadl at higpswww communilies.gov.ukdocaldirectpoviiocalcnnnects/ ERE2 7
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Do feel free 1o forward the newsleter to colleasues vou think might be interesied, or even betier,
they shaubd contact Local Dircctgov ot [oraldirectgoyv@ communities.gsigov uk 1o register, and they
will automatically gel the next edition in their inbox.

R AR S g e e T S E R P T L Ta e a S R LS S p LT L S L e L e AL LT L L Lt Ll FPREFRRAREFECEEEdd bbb bl bbbk b i &S
frporant idoemation and Disclasmer,

Boeage doonol prinl Hde gl unieis necusimny,

Ther Snmais from wehih tnis el i 80 15 oot Indizalise of i Coamct on whose behal! 1 s serid, The dusnol w8 Ingosts 0 e oy e e,
mail dn winbe benall i ks gad.

Thes bilgrmalion cordmaed in s soned may be sskéec o publls dackasae under e Freedorn of informalion Aol 2000, Unkass the Infnrmation
comtained £ Ui smail 7 fogady biampl Hom dizsiosure, ve cannod guarsniee el we wil nob provide e whots or past of this eniet L a il
party making o regoezt for prlunation gohul e subjact mater ol inis email

Thedt eetiiiil B UM auclistvar & the adoresses and miy COMEE etarmsdian hatie condoeniiat andior privileged. ] you s e the Intended
racipiant please note fat any foen of dairufion, copying o uae of this commurieation o e evforemation il s Sl peohibling and may be
unlawigh I yoi Rave teogdednd ThiL COCMMErECIENN 17 Srpor priesd s i 4 10 104 $ander and tiete he roglersal hoen sy cowegier gnd GREN oY
any predes copy

Adur Disteer Cotnell grd Warting Boeougn Council cannat guaranies thet the messags o ary sischment is vius-fiee of fas nof baen
inlerospted or charged. Tha wioas of 1he aibar may not necessarity reflect those of efber Arfur Dstnet Oounce ar Worthing Borough
Cauncil, Any coinions of olher informaticn in this meszage (bal do nel relale (o ike official business of Adur Distnet Cateit god For
Warthing Baraiygh Tauncll arg nsdner gen ner endorsed by thes. :

AR BRAAF T ENTVER Gt ed bbb SRR PO TR RY - bk T B e e

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Sceure Intrunet anti-
virus service supplied by Cabled Wircless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs, (CCTM
Cerlificate Number 2009/64/0032.) In case of problems, please call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk,

Communications via the (GSi may be avtomatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
PETPIOSES.

raxg FevaRy

Creredpondents showd note that sl comenurecations io Daparfment for Communilies aad Lacat Governmant may be auismalicady
ingged, monitared andfor recordad for lawisd puiposes

F B S S PR pu T S e b




cii - Faymunbs ovegy LEOC

Thenks I'wve losded the link intae Lhe Looal Directgov system

sligers

Phoabton. gov . ukl

H

Favinenlka ovey {500

roagh Council

Breton Borough Council have published decaiis of thedr payments greater than
ELDO.00 an the link below:

ntep: { fwww _Dogton.gov.uk/index . phptoption=com_conbentétash-viewsld=2072eItemid=2
SRBD

Find Regardsg

cunbancy Aggistant
Boston Borsugh Councll

ARG A b h bt e 2 b E BB R BARRAARK AT R A4 4 4 b b B H EHEPERVE LS 2R bR bR AR bbb bkdb
Correspondents should nate that all communications to Department for Communities
and Local Government may be automatizally legged, monitored and/or recarded for

Lawiul purposes.
i&ﬂitt'ttfi‘tfi‘ff*i*ii#idii&ii‘&&t'*ﬁ#tiffi?**i**fi*ﬁﬁiii6&&&&*i&'*ﬂ**#i*'ﬁ"
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Fromdf hrentgov.uk]

ary 2011 1300

ih £300 Spend data

iject: RE: LAs w

ko times to ook into this in detail nght now but looking &t what page their DG URL refurns this looks
like their home page and my pragram should have aaid Fail for this.

i used the Brent "Ses this service in another borough’ pags at
http M brent gov ukihslL DG+ Selactor? OpenDocument&pid= 1 465&i=08 and selectsd
Sedgemoor from the list at the bottom of the page.

Regagds

B eommunities.gsh.gov.ukd

¥ | will respond in detail to this email but. first, & quick queston, You have Sedgamor down ar your
successful publisher of 1485/8 information Bul ! cannot find any evidence of that Can you just check

What is the test for £500 Spend data actually going to be? | was under the impression that i{ was
going to be where an LA has provided sn LDG 1465 URL ponting to a pagn with spend data on i -
but perhaps there is anothar definition’?

I would ba interested in which LAs you have aver and abave the ones that | have identified and also
the additional ones that g found — so yas plaasa send me any lists for 1465 that you
have.

Thanks

Brent Council, [T Strategy Manager
Brent House, 345 High Road, wembley, HAD 682

Fcommunities. gslgov.uk]
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011 08:E5

Ity £560 Spend data

Tranks for this | cumently have 210+10 approx 14658 publishing LAs( ¥ 10 are holding pages) But | am
weatking very closely with Joznathan Evans kom the LGA and he reckons he has another 25 LAs

for me {5is am., so i expect i spend sl marning reconciting all your contribubans,

{ started o coliect B28/8 bt didn't want o make & big deat zbout it as advics and guidance had not Been
produced- dwauld appear to be gomg oul later this week- two days before the deadlins!

1574 s councitior allowances and axpenses, the LGSL has just been released but | haven'| lnaded mio LDG
yet {probably today).

1.1t me know if vou want @ copy of my spreadshest for 1465,

Programme Manager
This messane was sent on my blackbernry

telis me that you have the pleasant task of identifying which councils have got £500
Sperd data on their websies,

If it is of any help fo you | ¢an make available the work that ['ve been doing on identifying theses
councils {alse far the Contracts and Senior Staff Satanes). This is wark in progress right now but It
does produce rasults that migh! be of assistance.

| have a program (written in Python) which looks up the LDG derived page of each LA for PiDs
1485, 828 and 1573. It then analyses each page lo sae if it contains keywords with correspond to
the relevant service.

The numbers of LAs with successful pages as of this moming were

1465 (Gpend) = 192
828 (Contracis) = 31
1573 (Sataries) =6

These figures will be conservative because some LA websiles don'l always relurn pages
successfully 5o thay might indeed have a good 1465 page but my program was unable to read it
and thus unatie to report a succass. But there aren't many of these so the figures are reasonably
correct.

| have attached some of the output files so you can see which LAS have successiul pages. The
error leg shows which ones could not be read by my program.

If these are of use ta you | can continue to provida the data files or | could give you the program
code and you could run it for yourself (you would need to have Pyihon installed on your PC - it
cames premnstalled on Macs). Uttimately | am planning to put the system onto a websitz so that
anyons could run it for themselves but | need to work though more of the exceptions and improve
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the performance of the code first
Lot ma know if any of this would be of any halp to you,

R@gards

-

The use of Brent Couneil's e-
mat system may be monitored and communications read in arder to secure cffcctive operation of the

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Govermunent Sceure Intranet anti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide o partnership with Messagebabs, (CUTHM
Cenificate Number 2000090032, ) In case of problems, please call your organisation’s IT Helpilesk.

~Comrmumeationg via e Gy e mutaimustically Topped. monitored-andror recorded-for-fegal—— o

PUTTIOSCS.

DY B T e S T

N RN

Coergspondenls should note Ihat all conmuricalions b Deparimart for Communilies and Lossl Govemnment may be automaticaly
logged. mamiaet srcdion recorded for lawhl pUTEES#E .

Ry

@

. R

b b 0 b B

Thes email 00 Brvy Nleg transmufiod with ¥ aze private aad vignged solty for the yse of the individus! o1 entdy 1o which they sre
addreseed, i you are mot the mtenoel recpiend e E-mak and say fles bave baen rensmitted fo yod i 1fo7 and any coparg,
distrbulon of cler usl of ne nfomanen carfaired o Ihem s Birtly prohanisd

Huthing m hg £-mak message anounts 1 & coraraclual or ather legsl commEmest on the pant of the Govemment unless confirmed 2y e
eameunicatian sgned an heta® of the Saceiay of Siete .

The Decatments eamouer sysiems may be monzored and somenunicabnng camed on themn recorded, to gecure e sfiectve cperatan
of the sysiem and lof gtfiee lawdll parposas.

Carrespanderds shoutd nate that all gommuncanans from Departieny Tor Communnes and Lacal Gavernmest may te sulomaticalty
kgand, moadoeed andior recorded fof zeiul puspases.

PR bt

The eriginad of this email was scanned fur viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus scanning
service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs, (CCTM
Certifieate Nurmber 2008/0970052.) O leoving the GSi this email was centified virus free.
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Communications via the GSi may be sutomatically logged, monitored and/or recorded For legal
PUpOses,

The tee of Brent Council's e-
mail system may be menitored and communicetions read in arder 1o secure eflective operation of the

This email was received from the ENTERNET and seanned by the Govermnment Secure Intranet antis
virug service supplied by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in parmership with MessageLabs, (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009090032 In case of problems, plesse call vour organization’s i1 Helpdesk,
Communications via the (51 may be antomatically logged, moenitored and/or recorded for legal

PUPSTE,




PRLEE b U Y

Subjeet: B query on data. gov.uk website

Attachments: Making Public Dota Public - Meta-data pro-Torma peidance doc, Proforms - Local
Authoriey spend.xls

Thanks for geting in touch, Yes | ihink the information an this fink:

http Hwww corsetforyaw comy4 00366 should be enougn a8 | can open them.

[ have separated the individuat L5 Iinks below and grateful if Simon could confirm whether thes s ok o liok
from data gov. Jk gibeit that the link goes siraight to the dala. :

nitp eww darsetforyau comdmedia ssp Tmedaics 156357 &flelype=doc - April-Sept 2030
mttp erww garsetforyou comimedia isp?mediad= 1558208 Metype=doc - Oct-Dec 2010

in case you have nat yet seen, please find a link to the guidance on pubiisheng an data.gov.uk
http #data gov ukblog'publish-your-datz-an-vrerwdatagovuk-g-simple how-to-guide and attached general

- guidance-about the-metadala.--Jm also attaching for yout information.a sample pro-forma with specific

metadata relabng b puttishing spend data. please rote thal onfy the lext in red needs fo be changed
when informalion is enferad on Ihe sils.

Kird regards.

Chepar i for Doovmatities and Local Dovirnme ransparency - Locod
Sl Prpdie oty o DUIE Dlared blonene SWOGT RIR

mailka

5 query on data.gov.uk website

{ have uploaded Cxcel files onto cur counsil websde wh:ch you can see here

it Mwww darsetfaryou comv409366 an the rght hend side of the page. I've aske
these far data gov.uk. When 1 open the pdi files on dorset far you, they come up in & webpage so | have
eopsed the address for @ Yhut when 1 coen the Excel documernts, they open in Excel not as a webpage,
e theres no link So the closest lirk to them s the link | have put above

http Mhaeaew corsetforyou comdd 0386 s this enough 10 Create 8 Hnk on data.gov.uk?

any thanks,

iecountancy Officer
Christchurch Borough Counclt
Ted.
Fax.
Esmnrgil SRR YL HY,
Vel heip fweew dorsetoros, pem
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Bnationalarchives. gsl.gov.uk]

Tranks for thas,

Pleedze oodld vou kB me know when v o3l ancs

S Ries Thvsos perauss we aranged with CLG

shat we would ondy niuce g2tz publshed o XLS - or OBV - formot on data gov vk

Flease oonlg smmisdy o Turther clanificanon on thes pond

Datd Dudhry Assuranrs Al

The Matsonal Srohiesees, Revwm, Balesond, Surrey TWE 400

nip Aawe carseforyou corydC0346 This is the link to the ftes on cur websie s this what you mean by
landmyg page?

hetp Swwwr dorsetforyou. comvmedia jsp ?mediaid= 150 3664 fietype=pdf apr-sep pcf
hita thaww dorsetioryou pomimedia jsp P mediad= 15082 34 filslype=pdf octdec paf
| cam't see how o get links ka the excel versions.

Thanks

tricer

Christchurch Borough Council
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From: maiizo

. @nationalarchives.palgow uk]
Sent: 25 January 2011 12013

Flease could you provide the Brks 19 hese files - gnd the landing pags for them - on your webeda ag we do
et meteally host any fies on data anv vk

Trianks

Can edd 010 BART 107E

R REtion dtarchies g‘é‘?"ﬁLfk’"'“"'tmEE’ZEQ'?Z'U%
The Rarbenal Archives, few, Richenond, Sarrey TWO 401U

ris’ichumh Loy .uk]}

The lmk is hitp.fidata gov vkidatasetchell

And the fites are altached o this emald, there ae 4 fles:

Apr-Sep 2010 (pdf verson)
#pr-Sep Z010 [excel version)
Cit-Den 2010 {pd! varsion}
Ot Den 2010 {excal version)

Thanks very much for your help,

Arpepurntancy Ufficer

Christchurch Borough Council
Tel

Fa:
Emal £
Wb hil

- isuh g vk
wwey orsetinryoa com

nationalarchives.gsi.gov uk] On Behalf Of Public Data
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Unforfunately there are probdems with iha edit functior which our developers arg warkag on.

Flease sould you send me links o fhe data thal you wish 10 add 1o the package. 3s well as a ink o the
packags tsel on dong ooy ok prd Dail make The necessdry Changes for o

Rhary ihanks,

weh natipnatarchives gov.uk  datd gov.uk

The Mptional Arohbees, Bow, Bichmend, Burrey TWE A0

From:@ % il
Seni: 25 January 2011°10:23
To: Public Data

aibjé“cc”quew &5 ﬁat&gw.u?web&sifz S

hristchurch.gov.uk)

Hellg,

I'm trying to upload some data onta the wwwe.data gov uk website end am having soma trouble with it f've
managed o create the datase! but haven't attached any fites, and | can't see how to edit this to attach e
data. Could you ptease let me know how 1o do this? The data is the spend over £500 for Chnstchurch
Baraugh Counsil

Than

i:.] Chriztchureh

Somgh Countd fiocountancy Ulflcer

Lo Christchureh Borough Councll
Tad : :
Fax .
Email hesbcharohgey vk

Wals  7Hlp fveww dnemesian ou Lo

LEGAL NOTICE
The informatiocn contamed I thig communication is confidential and may be legally privileged. It 15 intended
solely far the use of the indwidual or entity to whom it is addressed and oihers authorised fo receive it

ifyou are not be miencsd recipant, please notfy the sender immediately then destroy any copies of this
message You are hereby notified that any disclogure, copying distnbutan ar taking af any aciion mn relance
on the coment of ths information s strictly prohibited and may be unlawiul Christchurch Borough Councsl
"the Borougn Coungil") is neither liable for the proper and complets tranamission of the infarmaton comained
s11 thes camemunicalion nor for any delay in its receipt. Any views or opinians expressed are soiely thase of the
autnor and do ro! necessanly represent those of the Borough Coungil

WVirus chigckeng:

whilst ali reasonable steos have beern 1aken 10 ensyre that this electrong communicetian and its attachments
whethar encoded, encrypied of otherwise supphed are free from computer viruses, the Barough Counc
accems no liability in raspect of any loss, cast, damags of expense suffered &5 a rasult of accessing this
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mesgane of any of i3 altachmenis.”

This email was received lrom the INFERRNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct anti-
viruy service supplied by Cabledt Wireless Worldwide to parinership with MessageLahs (COTHM
Cenificate Nurmher 20090944052, In case of problems, please call vour organisation’s [T Helpdesk.

Cammunications via the G51 may be mutomatically logged, monitored amd/or recorded for lepal
PUTGSCS,

Please don't print this c-mail unbess you really nesd .

i e

Mational Archives Disclaimer

This email message {and sttachments) may contain information that s confidential to The National A

or gitachments. In such a cose, please natify the sender by rowwn emall immediately and erase all cop

and attachments that Ju nol relate to the official business ol The Nalionaf Archives are neither given

..........

“LEGAL NOTICE _
The tnformatian contamed in ths commun:cation is confidential and may be legally priviieged. H 15 intenged
solely for the use of the individual or entity 10 whom it is adaressed and others authorised (o receive it

IF you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately then destroy any copies of this
message. You are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying distributon ar taking of eny aclion m reliznce
on the content of this informatan is strictly prohibited and may be unlawtul. Christchuren Barough Council
{"the Boraugh Council™ is neither Lable for the proper and complete transmission of the information contained
iy this commuinicatan nor far any celay in ils receipt Any views or opnions expressed ame solely those of the
author and do not necessanly represent thosa of the Barough Counci,

Wirus checking: #*

Whiist all rezsonable sleps have been taken 1o ensure that thes electronic communization and its altachments
whetner encoded. encrypted ar otherwisa supplied are free from computer virusas. the Borough Council
accepts no labiity n respect of any ioss, cosl, damage of expense suffered as a result of accessing this
message of any of 45 attachments.”

This email was received frony the INTERNET snd scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplicd by Cable& Wirctess Worldwide in partnership with Messagebabs, (CCTM
Certilicate Nurmher 2008090052, In case of problems, please call youwr organisation’s 1T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may ke automatically logged. monitored andfor recorded for lepal
PUITHISES. '

Please dan't print this e-mail unless you really need to.

T

sational Arschives Disclaimer

This email messape (and attachments) may contain inlormation that is confidential to The National A
or attachments, In such # case, pleage notly the sender by return cmadl inmediaely and crase all cop
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s

and attachments that do not refate ta the otlicial business of The National Archives are neither given

mmmmmmmm e k5 B O BT I N T AL A

LEGAL HOTICE

The information cont@ined in thes communication s confdentizl and may be legally privieged. 1t is intended
solely for the use of he individual or entily toowhom itis addressed and others authorisad 10 receve it

IF you are ot the intended recipient, pleasa notify the sender immediasely then destroy any copies of this
message . You are hereby notfied that any disclosure, copyng digitbution or taking of any action in reliance
an ne cantent of this infosmation is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Chnsichurch Bosough Counc
["the Borough Council™) is netther fiable for the proper aned compiste transmission of the micrmaton contained
in this communication nar for any deday in its receipt. Any views of apinions expressed are solefy thoss of the
suthor and do not necessarly represent those of the Boraogh Council

Visus checking: :

Whilst g reasonzbie steps have been taker 10 ensure that this electionic commundcation and I8 attachments
whether encoded, encrypted or atherwise supplled are free from computer viruses, the Barough Counctl
accepts no Habdlity in respect of any loss, cost, damage of expense sulfered as g result of aceessing this
message o any of its atlachmenis.”

This email was received Trom the TNTERRET and scammed by the Gavernment Secure Infranet ami-——

virus service supplied by Cabled Wirgless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs. (COTR
Certificate Number 2009090332 ) In case of problems, please call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.

Comrunications via the GSi may be sutomatically logged. monitored and/or recorded for lepal
PUITHISES.

Please don't print this c-mail unfess vou realty need to.

National Archives Disclaimer
This email message {and attachments) may contain information that is confidential to The National #

or attachments. In such a case, please notily the sender by retwrn emall immediately and erase afl cop
and attachments that do not refate to the official business of The National Archives are neither piven

2t e o0

"LEGAL MOTICE
The information contamed 1 (s commanication is conficestial and may be legally privileged. | is infended
solely for the use of the indwvidual ar entity to whorn d is sdoressed and olhers authonsed to receive it

If you arg not the mignced recipent, please notfy the sender immediately then destroy any copies of this
message You are herehy nmified that any disciosure, copying distnbuton ar zking of any action i reliance
an the content of this reformaticn is strictly protibited and may be untawful Chnstchurch Barough Coungal
Ithe Borough Council') (8 neither tigble for the praper and camplete trangmission of the infarmaton contained
n thes communicaton nor far any delay in #s recgipt Any views or opinons expressed arg solely those of the
author and do rot necessarily reprasent those of the Borough Council.

Virug checkmg:

Yhilst alf reagonabla steps have been taken (0 ensurs that this electroree communicalion and its attachmernis
whether gncoded, encrypied or otherwise supplied are free from computer viruzes, the Barough Counal
accepts no liability in respect of any loss, cast, damage or expense suffered as a result of accessing this
message or any of its atachiments "
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‘This emasl was received from the INTERRNET and scanned by the Government Seeure Intraned anti-
virus servive supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in parinership with Messagelabs, (CCTM
Certificate Number 2000/090052.) In case ol problems, please call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.
Cammunications via tse OSi may be avtematically logged, monilored andlor recorded for legal
THUTsISEs.

R R e BT e i B A B F bl CR A RO MR e ET R TR OB TR SR

Carrespragents should nobe 18 at communications o Departiment 821 Communtas and b pcal Gavernment may be sstomateally
pged. merdiceed endior recarded for lawhi parpases.
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Senk: L) Jenwary 2001 [4:54
’ cast-northamptonshire. gov.auk’

Subject: FW- Local povermment expenditure over £300

Attachments: Making Public Data Public - Meta-data pro-forma guidancedoe; Proforma - Local
Authior crucl, kB

| =m passirg this an to colleagues who will be able to add East
5 timeline

Thark you for your gmail b
Fecrthgrmplonghee Councif 10 1he U

L

You may be awars that you can slso be included an the data.gov.uk sie, pleasa refer o the guidance here:
http ddatapov ukblogipublist-your-data-on-yewwdatagovulea-simpe -how-to-guide and attached general
guidance about the matadata T'm also attacning for your information a sample pro-forma with specific
metadata relating to publishing spend data, please nole Fal onty the taxtin red needs fo be changed

wihen informselion Is enfersd ar the sits.

Bt the Nalional Archives {PublcData@nationalarchives gsi gov.uk] if you

riged any specific guidance sbout entering information on-the dala-gov- Uk sde.
t hape thes s helpful,

Kind regards.

E o s L e e o sa e b
et Lo Teontmnoaties aral Looosl Do
P4
i
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Plegze tan pral this smail vniess you really aeed 10,
¥

east-northamptonshire.gov.uk]

| have been given your name by rom OpenlyLocal as sormeane who can
possibly help me rechify an omission on the DULG website. : : .

East Northamptonshire Council has been publishing it's spend data since 24" December
ard we uploaded the necessary files lo local direct gov as instructed. The data s available
gither via www. east-northamptenshire gov ukftransparency or www east-

northamptonghire goy ul/opendata |

The information on the DCLG site

www . communities gov ukflocalgovernmentitransparencyflocalgovernmentexpenditure/
shows that we are compliant in the A to F list of counclls for expenditure over £500 at the
bottorn of the webpage and also via the Directgov postcode search but NOT when viewing
the timeline on the inter-active map. | have been asked by my senicr management team
and councillors 1o rectify this but don't know who o approach. Are you able Lo help at ali?

Kind regards
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Fanty Officer

East Marthampinoshire Council

Warning: Although Last Northamplonshire Council has taken ressonuble precautions to easure no
viruses are present in this e-oail, the Couneil cannot aceept responsibility for any loss or damage
artsing from the use of this 2-mail or attachments, This e-mail, including any attachments, s
intended for the exclusive use of the mddeessee. 14 may contain information which is lepally
privieged. confidemial and cxempt from disclosure. Any views of opinions expressed in this e-mail
do not necessarily represent these of Last Northampronstire District Council and are not to be relied
upon without subseguent writien confirmation by an authorised representative, If you are not the
adidresses any disclosure, reproduction, distribution, forwarding or other dissemination or use i3
strietly prohihited. 1F you have received this in etror please notily East N orthampronshire District

Coungtl, '

East Northamptonshire Council. Cedar Drive, Northants, NN 4 4L7Z. Telephone +44 (03 1832
T4

This cmail was received from the INTERENTT and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct anti-
virus sersice supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs. (CCTM
Certificate Numhber 200%09/00352, 3 In case of problems, please call your orpanisation’s T Helpdesk.

v - L Sp— . L] , 5
Comamications via the GSimay be automatically Togped, monitored andor reeonled [or legal

purpises.
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Carrespondants should rate bt all cermmunicalions w Dapariment foe Camsruniiag and Local Goverrmers may be automatioatly
ngged monlioed sndior resorded for leswful purptisas,
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